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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
August 27, 2014

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1258633-000
Subject: VANDENBERG, HOYT SANFORD

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

In response to your Freedom of Information Privacy Act (FOIPA) request submitted to the FBI,
enclosed are processed documents responsive to your request.

Material consisting of 97 pages has been reviewed pursuant to Title 5, U.S. Code, §8 552/552a, and
this material is being released to you in its entirety with no excisions being made by the FBI.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Privacy (OIP), U.S.
Department of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you may
submit an appeal through OIP’s eFOIA portal at http://www.justice.gov/oip/efoia-portal.html. Your appeal
must be received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.
The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Appeal.” Please cite the
FOIPA Request Number in any correspondence to us for proper identification of your request.

Sincerely,

Dl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief,

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division


http://www.justice.gov/oip/efoia-portal.html
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Recorded 6-1=52 2:00 PM bac

LATENT
Re: yNSUB, Threstening Letter File # #-22 3777 /
to Goneral Vandenberg, dated Lab. # pal93é Do
Detroit, kiealgun, 29 April 1952
SABOTAGE 1sb File Openad
Rrrstarsn, ’ﬁo Pm ~ (2w AiA 1§ TESN L B 5;”,\
Examination requested by: y ‘7 pog al /T ) 4 .°m
R { Div,

Date of referef¥éicolfitn® i 5:9

Examination requested: Dogs FP

Result of Examination: Examination by: Msrshall
Lockman

Nan i Anntial - Socurity inTomation A
< R ¢

ol
) A o

J

Specimens submitted for examination

Gl vhite envelope sdd, "Oensrsl Heyt Vandsnherg Air Foroe Chief of Staff
Washington D. Ces" pm "DETROIT, MICH. APR 30 1952 File®

Q2 tcepe lote hw on plaia white p@per dsted April 29, 1952, add. to
Gen. Vandenberg and bege "Desr 5ir: As a forner piloteee,™ and ending
",een0t taking this letter seriows.” "

9- 22369

Compare fingerprints of R. A. GRUSSENDORF and C. J. MOORE with lats. developed
for elimination purposes.

o . 4 - J /.- . :
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DB LI ESST R TCATION ANTHORITY DERTVEL PR
Bl s 10 DECLASSIFILATION CUINE

LATE O8-08-:014

FTAIN®D IN par

'ND SPECIMENS -~
VR LAB. aclio

Lo
i

N AND Ripyw

DEPARTMENT OF THE AiR FORCE
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
WASHINGTON 25, D. Ce— ~

Gy i T

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation

U. S. Department of Justice

“lashington 25, D. C.
UNKNO#N 3UBJECT; Threatening Letter

to General Vandenberg, dated
Detroit, Michigan, 29 April 1952
SABOTAGE

vear Sir:
Atlached is an anonyious letter addressed to General Hoyt

‘Vandenberg.
Inasmuch as this may constitute a violation of the Federal
ixtortion Statute, it is being referred to you for such action as

rou may deem appropriate.
Prior to being placed in the cellophane envelope, this letter

sas handled by Brigadier General R. A. Grussendorf, Service Number

Lt. Colonel C. J. Moore, Service Number 9794A; and Mrs. Nola G.

SL3A;
211 assigned to the Office of the Chief of Staff, United States

‘'eber,
Air Force.
General Grussendorf and Colonel Moore are both officers of the
ar Air Force and as such, their fingerprint impressions should
%Tliminaticn prints have not‘geen taken of

Regul
29984 0

be on file in the Bureau.
Mrs. i'eber, "‘:} e
LW
It would be appreciated if you would furnish this Directorate
with the results of any investigation which you may conduct,

Sincerely,

peEivAl /L\Z - ‘g JQ
. N i
1 Incl GILEERT . 1wy YT T
Anonymous 1ltr to 5 Chief, Counter Intelligence Div
Gen. Vandenberg in ’éab Dinl /of $pecial Invesiigations
) spector General, -~ .
" e e .*“f';", .0

Cellophane Envelope <E?
| Sﬁg;ﬂ & _ JUN 5 185
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Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

| g (4

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

DETROIT, MICHIGAN

", { PEPORT MADE AT

| DETROIT, MICHIGAN

i
|
!
|

; TILE

UNKNOWN SUBJBETS;
General HOYT VANDENBERG - VICTIM

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

DETAILS:

6/13/52  6/2,6/52 . JOSEPH E. ISEMAN 0O
‘ CHARACTER OF CASU
| EXTORTION;
|

SEDITION

An anonymous letter postmarked at

Detroit was received by General

HOYT VANDENBERG, Washington, D. C.

This letter requested exoneration

of a court-martialed Air Force .
Lieutenant by the United States A
Air Force or the writer of the L P
letter threatened to testify before

the United Nations regarding the

United States participation in germ

warfare, AUSA, Detroit, states the

letter is no violation of the Extortion
Statute but iz a possible violation of

the Sedition Statute,

—P-

Under date of May 22, 1952 this Office was
furnished a letter by the Bureau in Washington,
The letter referring the following letter to

this Office advised that the letter had been received from the
Counter Intelligence Division, Director of Special Investigations,
the Inspector General of the United States Army Air Force. The
above agency referred a letter which had been postmarked at Detroi
Michigan April 30, 1952 at L4:00 P,M, and addressed to General HOYT
VANDENBERG, Air Force, Chief of Staff, Washington, D, C. The lett
addressed to General fa

NDENBERG stateg as follows:

= ' ’7; o
- ya) . L RO
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(DE 9-863)

"Detroit April 29, 1952

"Gen., Hoyt Vandenberg
Wwashington D. C.

"Dear Sir:

"As a former pilot and a buddy of Lieut,
Verne Goodwin we will give you exactly 2 weeks to free
him and publicly exonerate him in the newspapers.

"Should you refuse to do this, we will accept
an offer by Mr. Malik of a free trip to Paris and we
will testify at the U. N, on how we dropped germs on

N, Korea and potatoe bugs on Western Europe in the

last war,

"Remember you asked for this,
"Fed upo.

np, 5., Dont make the mistake of not taking this letter
serious,”

The FBI Laboratory furnished a photographic copy
of the above letter and the envelope and this reveals that the
envelope and the message are handprinted.

The report of the FBI Laboratory dated June 2,

1952 states that a search through the Anonymous Letter File failed
to effect an identification, The report further states that the
letter was in a plain white envelope 9% by 4 1/10" without a
watermark. The sheet of paper was also plain white paper
measuring about 8% by 11" and s}so wﬁéﬁgft a watermark.

- (2]

[

AR

A review of the morgue at tlﬁ %etroit Fr33 Press
réveals that Lieutenant VERNE=@EUDWIN was given a sentence on
April 16, 1952 by court martial at Randolph Field, Texas, GOODWIN

had been recalled to the Air Force from Las Cruces, New Mexico to
active duty at Randolph Field, Texas. After entering on active
duty, Lieutenant GOODWIN declined to make a flight as ordered to
England. He therefore was court martialed, given a discharge and
originally a two year sentence,




(DE 9-863)

The above letter was discussed with Chief Assistant
United States Attorney JOSEPH C. MURPHY, Detroit, Michigan, who
advised that the above letter does not contain a threat that could
be used as a basis for prosecution under the Extortion Statute,
however, Mr. MURPHY did advise that he believes the above letter
possibly violates Section 2387, Title 18, United States Code, which
is a portion of the Sedition Act.

~-PENDING =




(DE 9-863)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

Chief Assistant United States Attorney JOSEPH C.
MURPHY reviewed a number of statutes before forming his opinion
in regard to instant letter and requested that two copies of this
report be furnished to him so that he might furnish one to the
Department of Justice for their opinion relative to a violation
of Section 2387, Mr. MURPHY felt that this letter was definitely
a violation of that statute but that as a matter of policy he did
not feel it would be prosecuted even if the writer could be located
since the publication of the fact that the United States was involved
in germ warfare, even though untrue, might create widespread alarm,

L Ty oS

LEAD
THE DETROIT DIVISION

At Detroit, Michigan: ¥

Will recontact Chief Assistant United States Attorney

JOSEPH C. MURPHY relative to the opinion he obtains from the Department
of Justice,

REFERENCE: Bureau letter to Detroit, May 22, 1952,

g- 22369 3




REPORT 7-1
of the .

1 2 e

—ad... LABORATORY £

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON D. C.

To: SAC, Detroit June 2, 1952

There follows the report of the FBI Laboratory on the
examination of evidence received May 26, 1952, vith a copy of
RBurcau letter directed to your office dated May 22, 1952,

to General Vandenberg, dated John Edgar Hoover, Director
Detroit, Michigan, 29 April 1952
FABOTAGE

2 UNSUB., Threatening Letter Q\ . Moo

YOUR FILE NO.
FBI FILE NO.

e, vo. D=14O346 DG

Examination requested by: Burean
Reference: Letter - 1433’ 22 ’ 1952
Examination requested: "~ Document - Fingel'print

Specimens:

Q1 White envelope addressed "General Hoyt Vandenberg Alr
Force Chief of Staff Washington D. C.," postmarked
"DETROIT, MICH. APR 30 1952 430 PM."

Q2 Accompanying letter handvritten on plain white paper
dated April 29, 1952, addressed to Gen, Vandenberg and
beginning "Dear Sir: As a former pilot...," and ending
"eeenot taking this letter serious.” i

58569 Y

Specimens Q1 and Q2 were searched through the appropriat?'
sections of the Anonymous Letter File without effecting an &8

Results of Examination: 9 -

ldentification. Photographie 63;’;‘1;'63 of this material are not
being added to this file, ur :
case varrant such action.’

IEERE §4 . ... :
( HE 5 " N l"‘i‘.’ .-.”‘ - P 4’ :
b | L= o fe §
Enclw e - ¢ twed )

REQORDED . R
- 86
CopaM e

L future developments in this




Specimen Q1 1s a plain white envelope which measures
approximately 9.5 by 4.1 inches and bears no watermark.
Specimen Q2 1s a sheet of plain white paper which measures
approximately 8.5 by 11 inches and bears no watermark.

A separate report will be submltted in regard to
the latent {ingerprint examination.

The evidence is being retained in the files of the
Bureau. Photographs are attached.

9- 22369 4

D-149346 DG
Page 2
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4AC, Detrolt

Director, FBI , e
S S

UNSUL, THESATENING LiTTER TC
GTEFFAL HOYWEVAUDENBIRG DAL D Disinoll, |
¥ICHIGAN, APRIL 29, 1952. b

TRTONLION

in.pe 18 enclosed & copy of & lutbter [rom
Gilbert %. Levy, Chief, Counter Intellizeunce Division,
Director of Special Investigations, The Inspect
Gereral of the U. S. Army Alr Force, which 18
self-exdlenatorye

there 1s attached & copy ol uhe letier sent
to General Vandenberg which letter ic printed in ink
or white peper and was malled in & wiilte envelope
postmarked April 3§ 1952, at Detroit, [ichigan, Ihis
envelope wat addressed o General Hoyt Vundenberg,
Alr Force Chief of Starf, Washington, D. Ce

Wy
4

The F7I Leboretory will compare vie printing
on this letter and envelope with speocinens contained 1n
the Anonymous Letter Flle and process both the letter
and Lhe envelope for lutent ringerprinte. .ou will be

gdvised of the results of these examinationet. The F
Laboratory will also furnish to your Dlvision & photo~~ =,
graphic copy of the pertinent letter and envelope In 3 =~
this case. 0- 22960 SL S o

Any edditional examination or comparison” desircd
s-ould be requested of the I'S81 Laboraiory by your foiée.gg

Before conducting eny extensive investigation <
into this matter, you should consult with the United ;
Sta.es Attorney to determine it a violation exlsts.

) "y ':-,; N

cc: Mr. Harbo . L ﬂuaé,
’ . . SR .,J~v~j”
}nClp‘éyre \ “dE::LJn -'LD . 51 . e -
! WAy 29 1952
: 82

AMB :dav

583
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STANDARD FORM HO. [-2)

Office

TO TR \
Director, rBI

',g{/Detroit (9-£63)
»"VA- - -

DATE: JU..Ly 28’ 1()52

FROM /

“URKROL L SURJRCT /
THRLATERIRG LeTTowR TO o . s ) ,44,f
GiisRAL WAIDINBERG, dated | ; B
’ Detroit,| Michigan, .29, April, 1952. L ' -

ITURTION; SEDITION L

) e e

A JOSEPRH &, TopinaN, ‘at Detroit, June 13, 1952,
qinistrative Page the Bureau was advised that
rAgsistant United' States asttorney JUSEPH C. MURPHY was requesting
an ovinion from the Department in this matter. On July 15, 1952,
rgeistant United States ittorney, MURPHY, was recontacted- but, us
vet, Lus not received the requested opinion from the Bureau.

nefep of 3
wherein on the ad

Ve Anuentioutive section is beinr taken in this Division

.J LS .

~spaios of this opinion.

i. i". 7 P

JUL; 81 1859
) 33 o

Mem’mnd%m « UNITEL ES GOVERNMENT

. ;4._-_;.@5;;?3
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Best Copy Available

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

"THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT SomonTThy TS CTOAT
i
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STANDARD FORM NO, 64 . BQSE Copy Available

Office Memorandum -+ uvnirep s
,,)

“ICHOLS - -

EARBO (V. TAMM

rere is attached the file which has a,
in connection with the above-captioned -t
file be maintained as an enclosure behing. -

? . . £ J iy

Ltttachment




7-2
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIOQ
. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
RECORDED
5-27-52 Laboratory Work Sheet
knl
LATENT
Re: UNSUB, Threatening Letter File # 7- <RJ67 C o

to General Vondenberp, dated Lab. # D-1L93L6 DG ; S

Detroit, Micripan, 29 April 1952

SAEOTAGE Lab File Opened

Q@Vuﬁud - Q0 /%\DJﬁo;*
. Director-of-Specral Thvestifations, The Inspector-General.
Examination requested by:Depaytment_oj;ih rip B sashe255 D Cor

Date of reference communication: 1.4 5.2@.52 Date received: 57;‘
Examination requested: poc, Fp,

Result of Examination: Examination by: Marshall
Dep ot 717
—<E§¢.A%¢}laﬂt ;ﬂ&d:&b-
2ed) plts [tk

Specimens submitted for examination

Q1 White envelope adde "General Hoyt Vandenberg Air Forcc Chief of Staff
Washington D. Ce," pm "DETRGIT, MICH. APR 30 1952 L430 PM."

Q2 Accp. let. hw on plein white paper dated April 29, 1952, add. to
Gen. Vandenberg and bege "Dear Sir: As a former pilotessy," and ending
", ,.not taking this letter serious."

"9~ 272369 8
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. STANDARD PORM NO, 64 | ‘ ’/ 4 ,"’ | 'W
0]71‘66 Memorandum - vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

-?, 9/ . D.:M. Ladd ' ‘DATE: Aprdil 29, 19,?6

%

Y
Y% SWR:0UE

A4 FROM =,r ! Eo Go FiW—

ﬁ /\S'U B:l ECT:

‘ﬁ.“:i,n approximately 'two weeks! time,
4* .

4
vio !

o MNeyT S. [
Colonel Carter W, \Clarke advis peddal Agent S. W. Reynolds ﬁumgggmf___
of ‘the Liaison Section that Generaf?vandedBerg i3 eaving tomorrow to L i ee—
‘fly to"San Antonio, Texas and froyf there to Mexico ity. Colonel Clarke ————e———e
advised further that General Vandfnberg would be accompanied by Mrs.
Vandenberg and also by sever gh ranking military .officers. Te nilitary
officers, including Vandenberg, save been invited to Mexico to participate’ A
in the ‘®Fifth of May"” celebratifn. arke stated that Vandenberg will go
in the dual capacity as the representative of the Chief of Staff and as G-2. 1

Colonel Clarke pointed out that General Va enberg will return
' L !

i

"3\? ~ ALL INFORVATION CONTANED

| N 1S UNCLASSIFIED ,
\| 5‘ 19 ’\6 . . oﬁﬁﬂéﬁﬁ&zﬂi@iﬁ
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)  June 7, 1946
% ;- ;

Cr -

! ﬂfiéii /

o S

T

{ » 7

.7 ILleutenent General Hoys S. Vandenberyg
Asasistant Chiaf of daff, G=2

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
ar Departnent ;
Fashington, Ds O,

HEREIN IS LNGLASEEIED 4
mmjeajﬂa%;w V244V
LDear Generals |

I have Just lecrned of the noMtngtion of
you by ‘the Prestdent cs Direotor of dhekfentral . .
Intelligence Qraup, I wonted to drop you thils pere
sonal note to tell you how b@ﬁy 4 an that thia
designation has been made by the President. You
of course will dring to the position not only exw
pertence, but the faoculity of being adle to evalucte
properly all prodlens cond iesues, ond dhat is &0
vitelly important, both from con Indelligence point

of view and frow an cdminiatrative point of vievw,

, Vhile this Durecu will not portioipate in
a major way in the foreign intelligence field, yet
I want you to know that those aspects of 1% which .
thie Bureau does engage in will de oclways aveilrble L
to you for any casistance that we ccn ‘render.

Fith eapressions of my very dest regarda

and every good wish, I am e
Sincerely, oy [ /!
Ja mabean b ,
. =,“Tﬂ P { .g / - + - . ]
inR: ¢ ] A= J1003 2
¥R % x

e . o I ‘\'?’ & ’ , F ;
b/"/ / Vo .7 ?,)/ Y : :30 JUN 121945 "oy
g»\!' S ,,Mé |

3 I R
= 7 o
i

v j BY SPECIAL MESSENGER
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lv — - ) 7Mt Toloon..i(--r: ‘

Mr. Ladd....
Mr. Nichols,... e
l'p'Ro.Qn Suneo Ay

‘WAR DEPARTMENT
:OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF STAFF
* MILITARY INTELLIOENCE DIVISION

! ‘ WASHINGTON,D.C.

10 June 1946

M, Curpes suovur saes
Me, Farbo sunmesenes
Mr. Hendonmenarae
r, Pennington cuea
Lfr, Quina Tamm....

Mr, J. Edgar -Hoover

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
‘United"States Department of Justice:
Washington:.25, D.. C.

Dear ‘Mr, 'Hoover:

Please -accept'my heartfelt thanks for your /(,,
kind note to me. I am under no ‘11lusions-concerning

‘the-difficulties that confront: an organization of. e
this :type. However, I geeé'éc ge; can. be /
surnounted. if we putagh' b th j

ov

Aggin very de % ion %r “your
note--the timents conta& }éﬁngﬁ Srived at-a
monent when .1.really needed the 1ift they p ‘duced

Lieutenant General, USA

H

LU FBE INFCRMATICN CCNTAIN ND

REREN 15 LACLASSHIES
DATEQ{J.Q-L"ZB

- 99-JUL 121946
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_STANDARD FORM NO, 64

Oﬁice Memo‘mndzzm :

Mr.. ‘Tolson /

L. B. Nichols

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

s
\'1"'

DATE:

Fred Mullep”avised me yesterday that the UP repre :

:

N
b

sentative coverin he r Department had secured znformatzon;{. o oo !
that General Koyt“Vandenberg was going to be replaced by 3, ense d|
‘Rear, Admiral Rolend H. Hillenkoeter, presently assigned as. 2 w
Naval Attache at Paris. He wanted to knéw if we had heard g, b\
on this or could confirm ‘the story. I /told hin we of course .could nbt\
comment on the rumor. - by '
SEW“&“%}.ZZ// -} "f [ M;?%
This norning Earl GF g ca anaﬁtat&d that he' had re- -
ceived a tip that reports were -curren \ ¢qpl Vandenberg would 3 .
step out and be replaced by a Naval .o ' esently assigned in o X4
liaison capacity at “the American Imbassy g v\ ? :
i EX =17 2
It would thus appear that sonething i Wnninent as for as 8-
enberg is concerned. 811 INFORVATION CONTANED g ’
| BERERL S VyCiASS / \/(‘G‘/ g
e 10 /4 m @eiéﬂ/ém 2
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mm.ﬁal.ﬂ_ﬂ;é@,w lémMEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRKCTOR

b= Miss Gandy________
Special Agenv S. W. Reynolds of the Lilsison Section has

. tennington___
Mr. Quinn Tamm__
Mr. Nease

. - )
-advised that he was contacted while atv the Pentagon on February 24th by Colonel /

Carter '!b&,larke of the Military Intelligence Division. Colonel Clarke ‘ingquired
of Mr. Reyholds whether or not Reynolds could get information to you without

going ‘through any other individual in the Buresu. Mr. Reynolds advised Colonel
Clarke trhat 1f the matter was of sufficlent importance, the information could dbe
‘furnisned directly o you. Colonel Clarke indicated 0'Mr. Reynolds that he

would leave tne matter up to Reynolds! discretion &8;7t0 whether or not it was . ',

of sufficient importance to be drougnt to your avtepiion, Colonel Clarke was W

quite emphatic.and did not want this matter discug‘ied by .Reynolds with anyone
else but you. "’ ?

7
S Q A
Colonel Clarke indicated that there 1db$%{1ations between hirself ‘\ ~
ard the CIG. He stated vhat apparently Ceneral andenberg has felt that inas- \y )
-xUck .as he made Colonel Clarke the Deput¥ DiTectdr 6 the Intelligence Division, |
of ‘the War Department, that, therefore, (larke owed Vandenberg an alleglance M
even before his loyalty to General Chomberlin. Colonel Clarke pointed out taat \&
to the contrary he has never hesivated to dlock attenpts by -the CIG to get out
of bounds and has let 1t be clearly known and understood that his f£irst loyaltyND
1s %o0.n1s superior General Chamberlin. Colonel Clarke indicated ‘that as a resufy
Genersl Vandenberg hardly speaks to him. - %m

)

~

-

R

Coleonel Clarke advised that he and his wife eat their evening meals \
regularly av Fort Meyer. KHe stated that General Vandenberg and nis wife also -~ )
€av taelr evering meals at Fort Meyer. Tne other .night, February 17th, Colonel 52.
Clarke stated ‘that wnile he and his wife were having &imner, General Vandenberg
cams over to Clarke's table and asked Mrs. Clarke to visit with Mrs. Vandenberg :
while he talked to Colonel Clarke. General Vendenberg alvised Colonel Clarke *f
that he remembered that when he was the Director of the Intelligence Division e
at the War Depariment that the Intelligence Division had an extensive file con~ &
taining mumerous reports made by -the FBI and 'the MID on ‘the activity of Colonel ©
riot (you will recall the Burean investigated Colonel Doriot quite & Iong timef]

>

S1MR 14 g7 fas - N

ingo at the request of General George V. Strong who was then G~2, War Department )
eneral Vandenberg told Colonel Clarke that he would like to have thls .file for-,fé

/ warded to Gener aatz, Colonel Clarke allegedly advised ‘General Vandenberg

‘that the flles off the Intelligence Division of the War Department were confidentlal
apd would not be'made avallable to General, Spaatz., Colonel Clarke pointed out to

General Vandenberg that an extensive svmd'}y-had ‘been prepared by the Intelligence- )

\Divisionvon Dortot and made available bfo h.the proper War Department channels ‘éi"
to the Air.Corpe for their inf 1op:¢ )Z - /D0 A\

TPe for thelr iuformatioep | 2@;{%/_@03 ~3XL. . .
,%EEMI‘N;‘STRW& PURPOSES 5,

(N THIS »Mﬂmoxﬁ%&% 3
TO BE DESTROYED A AGTfO
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Memorandum for the Director

Colonel Clarke stated that General Varndenberg became quite angered at
Clarke's refusal and pointed out that General Spaatz was a four-star General.
Colonel Clarke allegedly answered that he was working for a five-star General,
l.e. General Elsenhower. C(Colonel Clarke advigsed that he has heard rumors that
General Vandenberg had received in ‘the past some rather expensive gifts from
Doriot and Clarke suspected that Vendenberg was after the file of the Military
Intelligence Division for the purpose of deleting certain information.

According to Colonel Clarke, General Vandenberg then inquired of Clarke
what the Intelligence Division knew about Lilienthal. Colonel Clarke advised
thet he told Vandenberg that the Intelligence Division dildn!t know any more
about Lilienthal than was publisled in the newspapers, because any investigations
conducted by any other organization would not be of pertinent interest to tne
Intelligence Division of the War Department. General Vandenberg is alleged to
have stated to Colonel Clarke that he wanted to find out about Lilienthal so that
he could protect his WUnk", Senator Vandenderg, from embarraseing himself dy en-
dorsing Lilienthal. Colonel Clarke advised Mr. Reynolds that he told General
Vandenberg that he doudbted whether there existed any evidence that Lilienthal
vas a Communist, However, if any information was available, it would be in the
possession of the Federal Bureau of Investigation. General Vandenberg is then
alleged to have stated to Colonel Clarke that as a personal favor he would like
!to have Clarke obtain the information from the Bureau. Colonel Clarke then advised
"'Mr. Reynolds that he told Vandenberg that he did not think it was up to him,
Clarke, to obtain this information from the Bureau; that General Vandenderg was
acqualinted with you and if he, Vandenberg, wanted this information, he shculd con~,
‘tact you.

According to Colonel Clarke, General Vandenberg became angry at this
’ retort and stated, "Sometningls got to be done about this God dam Hoover. He
is going around town talking about Communists and Russian agents, yet is never
able to furnish any proof. He ought to be made 'to put up or shut up.® Colonel
Clarke stated that you have never hesitated to do him a favor when he requested
1t, and he thought that for your own information you should know how General
} Vandenberg feels about you.g . '

’ Colonel Clarke mentioned to Mr. Reynolds that General Vandenberg 1s to

be relieved as Director of the Central Intelligence Group in May. Mr. Reynolds
inquired of Colonel Clarke who was to replace Gemeral Vandenberg, and Clarke
stated that as of this time Rear Admiral R. Hvtsillqugetter Navel Attache in
Paris, bas been selected. T e i

Respectfully submitted,
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‘Gommxcumes but Expects to Get

Wheels‘Turnmg’f About Jan. 1—Temporarily Forced
" .to Rely on Other Agencies for His Staff but Is Recruit-

ing His Own Experts for : - As: " .

& % ) ”’r)"’,‘x -«WN% L,
By RAYMOND P. BRANDT 32 , 2 54
"‘hlet Washington Ccrrespondent of the guvs™.; - :
Post-Disy atch.
WASHINGTON, July 20.
' A‘r the energetic age of 47 years, Lt.

Gen. Hoyt Sanford Vandenberg is
using the same p!annlng and exeeun~
tive tactles in buﬂdlng up this country’s
new central fntellizence service be found
successful fn -making the famed Ninth
‘Armr Alr Foree the greatest Allied air
fleef on tke European continent during
1 the fwar, .
' andenberg, who succeeded Rear Ade
| wiral Sidrey Sovers of St. Louls as direcs
tor of tuv Central Intelligence Group of
By ([ Natlonal Totelligence  Authority  last,
_xionth, fs going ahead with employes bors
, Yowed from the State,’ War and Navy de<
! partments, but he.plags to assemble his
ownR staff of experts.
Thus he agrees In part with the view
-of former Mas: Gen. Willfarg J. Donovan,
wartine head of the Office of Strategic
1 Services, whose elaborate plans for a
comprehensive !ntemgence establishmyent % '
'were refected by President Truwman last V""""” GEN. VANDENBERG
year. The new diréctor's plans .are a -
modification of the Donovan reco-mmen-.
' dations.
Plans for sueh ‘a central agency are
i included Iz the Adminfstration » ~rmed
i service ‘comsolidation. bill, but tie bill
A "probably won't e passed -this year or
I

even next session. Top Administration

gress to approve the central fntelligence i ¥
provisfons 2t once b Lhe ldea. probably
will go over until next year. Loy,

leaders are now considering asking Coni« f
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Berrewsed From Dept. :
For Important . .Job.

Vandenbderg, 2 nephew of Semator Axe.

thur H, "Vandenberg (Rep.). Michigan,
‘wais borrowed for his present Job from
‘the War Departrment where he was Just
getting himeel! established’as Gen. Eisens
‘hower's Assistant Chief of Staff - fa
charge ot G-2, military intelligence. In
his tive. months there, according 'to one
;. observer, he accomplished xiore than bad
: beéen done fa the previous 20 years.
i He retuses to s3y Just what he 414 to
. that super-secret service, but those fu
position 'to know say be vastly Dettered.
- morale and cleamed up 2 lot of overly
cautious or smug self-serving cliques.

The leutenant: geseral is one of the
tandsoraest men in Washington, His im«
maculate, well- rlmng uniform 2dds to
bis impressive appearance. He s six !eet.
‘one {zch in height and weighs 165 pounds

With 2 ‘walst of 30 fnches. Gray hair
;preadlng upward from the temples giv
him & raore than ‘theatrfcal look.
| In bis own way ke is an actor. A
Indiscreet questions he puts onm 2 non

. put over his own point,: he gesticulates
wlth Jong-fingered hands. motioning to-
ward ,his listener or smcinz them out
: . the war a flyer describes a combat flight.

Many of my questions get the deadpan
. treatment. “I'd rather not answer that,”
he sayS.
. Vandenberg ' will talk at_ length on

the necessity ot having, “intelligence’”
rather than mere “information” if this
country Is to protect its own security
by Xnowing:what s happening and fs
‘going to happen in' othér countries.

He says that before Pearl Harbor, we

4 “information™ but even that d4id njit

t to the proper officlals at the prop r

me,

He'ls willln: to let the zovernment

departments .and  agencles colleet “ig.
fomatlon" from all parts of the worllt
Bd to put thelr own valuations on It
from their special a.nsle. At somse une-
predictadble time, complete Teports of this
sort will come from various departments,
notably from «State, War apa Navy,
whose uecretaﬂu, together with Fleet
Admiral Willaia D/ ‘Leaby, the Presi-
dent’s Chle? of Staff, ake up the. Na-
tonal Intelligence Authority. Then Vane
denberg ; and- his gToup of trained - men
and" women will "co-ord!nato" and’
“evaluate” them., “ '
Vandenberg, is Director of the Centra.!
Intemxoneo Group, Is-vot a voting ‘mems=
ber of ‘the NIA; but he brings up policy
fqummw tor m ‘d s°and sits 12 on
,'tho'eonroreneu. “His’ prmnt fob {s to’
: oo-érdnmo the work of the State Depart~
maz'wnoaéam 3. "Analysis s Diviston, -

committal poker face. When he wants to

L

'

¢

' TTme Could’ Be Cut If He
Had Own Approprlatlon.

Vandenberz does xot expect to "gey,
the wheels turning” until about Jan. 1.
The time could be greatly reduced. if
he :were boss of kis own organization
with its owm 2pprop: but: right
xow he fs surveying the work of the re<
porting groups to see what parts of the
foternational ‘picture are not belng
covered.,

Here §s an example: The State Depart«
ment through its foreign service officlaly
abroad ay report that a company |
:{— country -{s producing or'is about t
‘produce several xalllionm ball-bearings an
‘nually. This vsed to be comsldered In
dustrial faformation. Now, ‘however, the

‘War Department wants to know the ex-.

act quantity of each type of bearing . pro<
duced; to whom they are delivered:
whether they are faterchangeable  with
raunitiony parts: what is the location of
the plint and What form of tramsportae«
tion 15 used (this for strategic Teasons);
and has the national government an. fn-
terest fn the plant. The FBI may want
to know whether the comapany {s sending,
n undue number of representatives {nto}'
this country or to some nations friendly
_ When such.a report comes fn, Vandeds
‘berg goes over the subjfeet. with bis au
"visory council composed of representa~
tives from ¥+ operational agencies. Each
member outlises exactly: what his agency
would like to have and the task of ¢ols
lecting 'further fnformation (s glven _to
one or several groups. Theoretically, the.
director has no authority to give orders
to the emplores of constltuent 'ETouDS.
Aczually he can request the fnformation,
and if the operational group 'deraurs, he
¢an go to the top NIA for delinite n-
structions to the, non-co-operating body.
Vandenderg s not'so muck interested
at present in duplications in the *raw
information™ from: the operational fntel.
ligence services. He siys the imwmediate

prodlem is'to fill up the holes. Duplica-

tions ¢an be eliminated later.
R mttetien gt
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. Dlications are :the ; preliminary ‘work of :

'+ Group 'is the . preparation of'.a secret’

* which is ph.eed on the desks of Presis

~ a2 e

Mono Yet to Make |
‘Intellxgence of ‘lnformaho' ny

Fminz tho holes and endlnx the du- '

his Central. Group. Little has been done | h

ins the permlnent work .of “processing™ et
ge xn thlngton. An mafor ln 1941.

and *evaluating”, lntorma.uon to "trans< |
form it .into "lnteulxence." So far .a8
. can bo ascertained by, an ouu!der. about
the most tangible result of the Central

® served on Gen, Arnold's statf,

i

Opera.'dou and ‘rn!nlnz for tho AAF.
dally réport, ususalfy about three pages, this- work ' here, in’ North. Africa . and

Great Britain
dent Truman and his top policy makers, | Serylce - M:Li ::“:o: 2&&:“::: i’::‘

with notations that'additional detatls are | ce
avallable if desired. Eventhis was' not mﬁ:ﬂ?,;ﬂﬁg;,:’,“{g;,ﬁiﬁm and
. done untll Adm. Sovers took over the | In'Ogtober 1942, ax Chief of Staff to
'oweo last Januvary, Gen. Doonttle. be. ornn!zed the Twelfth
Vandenberg §s reluctant to talk: abont‘ Alr Force. “ His Leglon of Merit’ citation
+.bis Centra}-Group, which will ‘Bave the'{ for this work says.that “In the 'face of.
dmportant task of eo-ordmaung and almost insuperadle dmlcumes due ' to
'evaluttlng the fnforxation assexabled by lack of time, experleneed personnel and
“the operational agencles. « |tauipment,” he put' together"'n excel-

He says he fs assembling an excellent |1ently -organized” tactfcal air -force toff}

staft of economists, businiess men, techn|} (fOVer the Allied ground force, tlxhunz fo

/68l experts ' and military men for th orth "Africa. ;
1 ork, but he points.out that his owl| |[| WRer Spaitz took.over tho‘Northwest |

ob would be much easler if he:could-jHirica Afr Forces, Vandenberg, then a -
Ire the men directly out of 'a.central temporary brigadler general, was.made
et fnstead of going through the red chiet of staff of the strategic unit.
tape of finding the. man .be wants and | DY “sveaking off” on all types. of .
then persuading one of the constituent bombing attacks over.Tunisla, Sardinis,
‘groups to put that particular person o Steily, Ituy 2nd Pantenerla. he brought
'its payroll with the understanding be will buck recommendations ‘for changed: tac-.
be borrowed by-Vandenberg,

The Central Group fs alrea.dy at work
co—ordinaung faformation. The subjects

are grouped under auch beads a3 “Per~ Washington. fn August, 19 €3, to become
sonalities,” "Economics." “Polities,” “‘Sci. one of the four dep“’ Chiets of Statt ot
entific,” “Order of (Battle,” ‘for e€ach |epo \Alr Fofce. Six months later, as a
countr;. ) o temporary major general, be jolned Eiss
“Vandenberg is & West Polnter.— he: enhower's Supreme Headquarters Staff in
was graduated in the bottom tenth of the ,(Yondon and ‘was named deputy Cor~
class 0£.1923—Dbut he has little awe of foander fn Chief of the Allled Expedi-
the Army ' “brass.” He belongs to the 10,, ry Alr Force, of which the Britisher,
"“Hap® Ammold ‘e ‘“Tooey” Spastsz — | feteh Mallory; was the commander.
*Jimmy” "Doolittle school ot Alr Force'
generals ‘who belleve more in fighting’
‘for what you ‘want tham:in trying to
plesse the proper people. ’
Since gradvation, Vandenberg bas |
been an_ air.officer, and as such he ats
‘tended the Comimand 2nd General Staff '
Scheol-at-teaverworth snd the war Cole | '

Star by his *display 'of gallantry: and
courageous le&deuhip ’*

”

tics and techniques—and won the Silver: B

The young general was ordered ‘baek fo ' b

After Pearl Karbor, he' becumo Ch!et v

with {he temporary ‘Tapk of.Colonel, For. N

‘

\‘,

- ‘hen Lowii
11944, 1o BAs
!borno ‘ATmay.

-
:..mn‘

e, Talents’ Muked 3
Qﬂm ;pﬁro

d!pmnnt!e ulenu Were recognized |
"this ﬂme by appointments to Prest« ‘¥
i den Roose‘velt'; “miff{tary. statfs -at the .
: Qﬂﬁhc. ffo and Tehran conferences.

mlenhower made Mm commnd- ]

t the Bnlse.
Vndenbers was . born in, Mﬂwaukee.

R ested io ‘sports.

0d clgars,

orirpem

"-ﬂ'-— TSty g "

2 Brereton: ms ‘picked, fn:
d the new First. Alllod Alr-.
As Conimndur of the
i N Ninth, Vandenberg udoﬁ Gon. “Patton’s
\ dmo acrou Fmee. "‘His .planes played'
H au !mpomnt am.tesic part ln the Battle

]

an. 24. 1899, of well-do-do parentq. As
‘boy he was an: Eagle Scoyt and inters,
sAt ' West Point, 'he '
played .on the.hockey andipolo teams. '}
§  When he has timie he plays golt—in
M the low $0s—and’ temnls.: His Sunday
Bl opponent froquently {s Gen. Ira C. Eaker
§ of the Alr Force.
‘He cotaes to the pew War Department
3 bnﬂdmg in downtown Washington at'$ :§i

©

;and: Tehram, :

)

s and ra.tely Jeaves before € p.xa. This |
N office work, he says, leaves him really
’ ‘.'pooped" ‘and 'he likes to relax in“the
N Fort Myer. swinming pool with his 20
S Jear-old daughter and 17-year-old sox.
¢ likes parues and dancing with his
ife, gin rummy, Scoteh Mghballs and

4




arr wote readso Ultlmately aftar Army and havy prass 19;5 o ?;  giv,fk‘ifﬁf o
.~ have vwrecked all. possmbillt1es, ‘8 civilian will R TR S
zlaSSiyned to bury the 1imbs & torSo..&.- ,;< S

-Febiﬁar&‘2£,‘i§£7;n??zu

MW')RANIIW F’OR TTR. LADD

Tl kL 8ﬁ301al Agent Dohegjy of.thg
L ‘Rrisht Exe@ntlve Offioar of General Venﬁenbe
Sl f :

] L olonal wr pht stJted that,everv‘lnoe las
vrumors te the ‘effect 'that General Vandenberg

top positlon in the Govannmenﬁ. Cofenelk Wrig
“these rumors-over with Geéneral Vandex ‘rags
" feels assured that«as far as he or ‘the'Ggperal.

ph th;s type of rumor beeause he bel oves ‘the General ig ai
that- must be con51dered in Shlftln ;my top flirht parsonnél

Tﬁwlsenhowereis'a01ng to become Ambassador to a
.rumor that Genaral E&senhower is o resign as»Chlef ﬁ <
- Presidericy. “He stated that o follow; throurh with these rumb
“Army officers alsc’ must be shifted and singe-Genergl Var
a top fllsht Army officar lt 1s only nahural that he. ' « 4n som
removal o Eisenhi er., ;{,A

;fby an Admlral 6he tofth
f.a clvzllan dirﬁctor.
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.

Oﬁice Memomndum *  UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : D. M. LADD | / "‘“' DATE: JULY 25, 1947
_FROM : .B, | ot
j’ E. Go Fitch - ‘ % ﬁ“;ﬁf"""
SUBJECT: 'BRIGADIER HOYT S. VANDENBERG ‘ L. pee s
~ . o oERYE—
» Wrs ?@a‘ur:ea —.-:"
This is to advise -that a telephonic request was received in ﬁ- gfm...“"‘“"‘
‘the Liaison Section from Mr. Strong of Armmy Air Force. Intelligence this M Quing TamZ 20
date concerning:the above-captioned persons ﬁs:“fié“i%gm

Attached hereto. are the two main files (62-81003 and: 62-828
concerning General Vandenberge °

3

A check of the twenty odd ®see® references reflected nothin a sub-
versive nature as concerns General Vandenberg and unless advised to the contrary,
Amy Air Forces will be advised that our files contain ™nothing derogatory.”’ ’

o Attacm?fx::’/'t q/w/c{’l
“ RKM3AJB é@b-/ al
" A -
- I Pt o ﬁ;%— {/oa}? j
Z’“’/ J};imewmu

éfg.-,;{q a" v |
b /& ?é Y

\ e

ALL INFORMATION compz
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Decendber 9, 1950

Jeneral Hoyt Se i%.t'mdenberg

Chief of Stajf | M%Qﬂﬁgsgommm

United States Air! Force A IFIED

Fort Ueyer, ¥irginia MSM
Dear teneral Vandenbery: -

I have Just read of ithé passing of your
mother and I want to.extend to you my expressions

of deepest sympathy in your great loss.

Althouyh words are of ltttle velue ot
tines like this, I went you to know of the sbundance
of sympathy that ia in ay hecrt Jor you in Az‘mm't:=

-«

~hour of bcrcavenent. g 8 ::; E?'
Fith ktnd persanal regards, o f{,’ K
' - TN
H 13 m
' , , Stncerciy yours,‘? o
' ' 5 :‘:‘ ‘:?; R L’,gt,‘ ‘,\‘13‘;{‘7’0'\0 ‘5 - ;‘3
. Foeta L ey, e ?,'
s 5 &
A M =0
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aGeneral’s Mofher Detid “.

SOUTHERN PINES,N. C., De
8 (AP)-—Mrs Pearl Kane Vandem ;
Iberg.:76, died in a convalescent
i T home 1 here : todey.} She! was the
. jmother of -Gen.’ Hoyt"S. -Vanden-
berg. head ot the U. 8. Atr Foxce.
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May 7, 1952
\%’6
General Hoyt S.%'Yandenberg :
“Doctors Hospital ) I .& :
\ 1815 I Street, Northvest e ds /L '
_(w/1

‘4 ¥ashington, De C»
exr-

M

Dear Oeneral:
I wanted to :send you this pcraonq.L nn,ta

[ !
tend to you my sincere best wishes for a aﬁcdy ang 4///‘ -/
complete recovery from your 111ness. roul:..,nany fntends ;':
in the “rBI Join tn hoping «Atka-ttyou‘r operasion will de .‘
most sucosssful and that you will be able to‘return to 4

your duties within a very shori time.
i , x Yith xindest personal regards,
Sincerely yours, .

NIGY3Y a3p393, § ‘
- 2¢

J. Edgar Hoover .. ..
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" Kerr advised that. .

¢ '1‘pts*qf, t:he recordings

R R A It 18 reeommended that this mmnorandum be referrsd
' J»Imtc ti-‘ aﬁiVe division fn- order: that wnsidergtion i :
e : givan 5. having an: - Agent from the Washington- Field 7 T 4
: for th y -urp’ 'se of re fewing the 0SI file .
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May 73, 1952

Tor Director of Snesinl Investications
~ The Inanector General ; N
- TNepartment of the '1ir Foree ‘ W
The Pentaron - /- /
Hashington 25, ", C. i o

| o |
Sub Jeett:  GENERAL HOYT VALUWSBFRG sparasSIPEED BY
INF GRMATION CGNCERNING oy ZZ;Z ) !4 T R

__~ _The @incinnati Off{ce of the Ruresu has recently
sdvised of the'receipt of Information from a eonfidentisl
_Anforment of unknown relilability to the effeat that Gensral
- Woyt Vandenberg, Chief of Staff, Tnited States Air Force, ,
has been obtaining sll of his clothing, beth military and civilien,
on a custom talloring basis st no sherge frem cne 2ivin Helimann

o

of tre Hamilton Telloring Cpmreny, Cineinnatt, Chio.

The Puresu's Cincinnati.Offfece further advises that
information hes been obtained from s second ernfidential informant
. of unknown relisbility to the effeet thst Alvin Hefmenn is on
% Lirst-nesms basis with G nerel Vandenberg snd has free access to
the office of the “eneral. This source also reports thet ¥r,
~ 7eimenn has baen vroviding all of Zenersl Vandenberg's military
and elvilian elothing at no eharge, Tn addition, this source
‘relates that over the past two to thres vesrs Heimann hss made
21fts te Genmeral Vandenberz of hunting and {ishing aQuﬁég:;f

thet ¥r« Helmarm develoned a battle fscket which the 0X¥F
Branch at Wright-Patterson Air Forece Base wsc ordered to L
standerdize by Hesdquarters, "nited 3tates 2ty Force, ~ashington,

Hing

A/ DB, €y fecordine to this informant, the (lothing Branch at

8 Wright-Fstterson *"ir Foree fase had no offlclal knowlaodge that
"—— 8ueh s Jacket existed, wheress 1t 1s the dvty o1 the Clothing
Brsmeh to develor any new garmontwgpquivcd for the /ir Force.

. ' ) ..i,».-\%‘
Hee The Acting Attoyn y+General has been advised of the
hétn, above. Yo Iinvestigation & &

w0 ., : - : c@q_'Aﬂiitbér is oonta?glated )y
BN s gegen 16252377 )P

: : o S et a-n‘ .
t. A ?Z T ?&((?:;\Lz -& &z }.“H S Iov‘EmW~4..‘l Z |
b cc:'~Lia{’on Desk E THRU LIAISON DESK) // Il
R e R B
/ AR ‘ »v»,l.. A .
8% /ﬁﬂwﬂ%ﬁd 6 |

\7 . FECIHEEL)/8

o

From: ~ John Rdgar Hecver-' ector, Federal Buvesu o Tnvestigation

toteling apprreximately 45,000 In wvalue. This source fyhfiher allages



-

The Acting Attorney General May 23, 1952

C Director, FBI ' 42@53&%%?&#L
i/‘ +/ '

GENERAL HOYT VANWDENBERG
INFORMATION CONCERNING

1 fr”@”‘ LRLpred s

Te Cincinnati O0ffice of ‘the Burecau has recently
advised of the receipt of information from a confidentlal
Anformant of uhknown reliability -to the effect that Genersal
Hoyt Vandenberg, Chief of Staff, United States Air Force,
has been obtaining all of his clothing, both milltary and
civilian, on a custom tailoring basis at no charge from
one Alvin Heimenn of ‘the Hamilton Wailoring Company, Cincinnati,
Ohio. Tt has also been steted by this informent that Heimann
has provided civilien clothing free of charge for President
Herry 8. Iriman. It should be noted that while the informant
sgoplying -this dAnformation is said to be unknown reliability
he has on one occasion supplied tiaformation which has proven
to be &naccursate.

: The Bureau's Cincinnati Office further advises

thet information has been obtuined from a second confidential
informant of unknown reliability to the effect that Alvin
Heimann is on a .first-name basis with General Vandenberg

and has free access to the office of the General. Thie
source also reports that Mr. Heimann has been proeidingns

all of General Vandehberg's military and civilian clothing
at no chrrge. In addition, this source relates that over the
past two to three years Heimann has made gifts to General

Vandenberg of hunting and fishing equivment ‘totaling approximately

 $5,000 4n value. This soupce further alleges that Mr. Heimann

develoved a battle jacket which the Clothing Brench at wright-
Patterson Aly force Base was orderedto standardize by iead-
guarters, United States Alr Force, Washington, D.C. According
to -this informant, the Clothing Branch at Wright-Patterson
Alr Force Base had no officlel knowledge that such a jacket
existed, whereas it is ‘the duty of the Clothing Branch to
develon any new garment required for the. Air Force.
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The Acting Attorney General

The above is supplied as a matter of information.
Unless advice ds received to the contrary, the Bureau does
not contemvlate taking any action idn reference to thils matter.
It may be noted, however, that Mr. Alvin Heimann appears as
the subject of current Bureau inquiries invol¥ing alleged
fraudulent activity at the Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
and at the Chicago Regional O0Office of the Armed Forces Excheange
Services. Should addftionsal information relative to the above
allegations concerning Mr. Heimann come to ‘the Bureau's attention
in connection with its current investigations, you will be vromotly
informed. The Offiice of Special Investigation of the United States
Alr Force has been informed of the information concerning General

Hoyt Vandenberg.

cc: Assistant Attorney General :
James M. McInerney (




| il 13:from Assistant Attorney General James M. McInernsy date

- —— 5 .
1]
[ . "
» »,
. . a . . :
- - ! . ’ '
i
)
1

. ¥
v
The Attorney General June 23, 1952
I | y
, Director, FBYL ) CONFIDENTIAL
: ' D - : g_i""'sm%lgh‘“ﬂ« ¥ SENGER

GENERAL HOYT VANDENBERG , ,
" senrassispo e I PHBA L 224
RECORDED - 153 TFFORMATION CONCRANING (™ Jog >t deﬁ__.

INDEXED My83 Reference is made to Bureau memorandum captioned ss
av)ve dated May 23, 1952, (youwr file 51-58-new) and to mﬁ:mﬁum
0 4

Al
>

»

1952,

_ The Bursau has been recently informed fy Rear Admiral
8idney W. Souers, Specisl Consultant to the Prui’%,ut, that the
Admiral would not at a1l be surprised if a suit os of
clothing had been furnished ta the President byuAdlyin-Zeimenn.
Admiral Souers pointed out that President Trusai recelyes over
100 suits per year from manufacturers all over-the yorid and
that invarisbly before the President mekes oneidf his irips to
Florida he 1s deluged with clothing frem sportswesr mamufascturers
»Ki;;lch ﬂt“ Proesident generally hands out to various members of

s party. -l a

In veforence to General oyt Vandenberg, Adefral Souers
commented that the General is 4n very poor health., He explained
that General Vandenberg was recently eperated on for thé remaval
of & stomach .cancer and he added that the dogtors who operated on
the Gensrel fesred that sinee tho operation FavElved a mtomach'
cancer ‘this would prove to be only the firstSof~a long series of °
operations. General Vandenderg is belle¥ed fo be hoapitalized at
the present time and the Bureau doss not.kmow when it will be
possible to Interview him. MG N ,

. 5 R~ |
On June 17, 1952, Lieutenant Cglonel Fimer M. Neville,
/ dxacutive Officer to Genoral Joseph F. Carrell,:0ffice of Special
1 Investi ations, United States Alr Porce, advised the Bureau that
J the Alr Foree was affording the information concerning General

ke Yandenberg appropriate administrative attention,

Ladg

w— In view of the facts set forth above, the Bureau desires

cme_ €0 Yo dnformed 1f further investiration of these matters is
e Delioved Neceasary.
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Tracy,

we Get  Assistant Attorney General
toe. Fao__. Janes ¥, Molnerney
me T GONFINNTIAL —B¥
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TO

FROM\\

SUBJECT:

e U 'S ll/W

‘OJﬁce M zamndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMEN

inv‘bstigted.
: 0

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation DATE: June 4,

Janes M. McInerney, Assistant Attorney General
Crininal Division

General Hoyt Vandenberg 4/:,

Information Concerning 3\

Mr. IE-IJII T 3 Mo
Miss Gz

. This acknowledges your memorandum of May 23, 1952,
addressed to the Acting Attorney General, relative to .the.matter
mentioned above, Vi

.ee

(o) se thi s %o be

Vwaud LJ16]re —
,Was.‘l RECORDED 153 ég,g’r‘v@ 3,,.,0
' l N ‘l '
Ex 3 uuru(‘l%f»'t’
"t |

ALL FBI INFORNAT, C'\I CONTA MD
HEREIN | L. CLASS iED
DAT.
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Ojﬁw Memomnd‘zmz » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

T0  : Mr, Ladd ,’ Qi} DATE: June 9, 195 - z
FROM. : Mr. Rosen @@m ‘ W

SUBJECT: GENERAL HOYTCUANDENBERG
INFORMATION CONCERNING L FORVATION CONTAINED

Q ‘N !ﬂm . !

To advise of receipt of information from the Cin-  Ur7At>
+  .cinnati Office relative to an .Air Force battle jacket which . ' g
was ordered “to'be standardized by the Air Force Chief of Staff :

on October 25, 1951,
-‘BACKGROUND 2

L, P

. The Bureau's Cincinnati Office as previously reporte
furnished information from a confidential informant to the effeq
that Alvin Heimann, an official of the Hamilton Tailoring Comp
Cincinnati, Ohio, was on a first-name basis with General Ho
Vandenberg, Air Force Chief of Staff, and that during the pas
‘two years had given to. General Vandenberg hunting and fishing, '\.
equipment valued at approximately $5,000, In connection with this.
allegation, the Cincinnati.Office advised that it was beligved

| an AirPForce battle jacket, produced by the Hamilton Tailoring
Company, was in.the fall of 1951 mysteriously standardized. by

Air Force”headquarters, Washington, D. C., without clearance !
with the clotlitng branch at Wright-Patterson Air Force Base,
Dayton,..Ohio. 7the method of 'standardization was said to be Af:
highly unusual .= The above information was disseminated on a
confidential 'bgsis to the Director of Special Investigations,.

United States A%t Force, and to the Acting Attorney General, and
‘,Assistaﬁ%.Aﬁ?orney General James M. McInerney via Bureau memoranda

Yot May 22, 1952, )3
DEVELOPMENTS: RECORDED- 2 .& & — g1 ’/é s

The Cincinnati Office via memordndimiSffy May é}ﬁ, 1952,
furnished a blind memorandup containing ation received from
the chief of, thg clq{&i g bgdnch at Wright-

_Base concerning“anf Al b?qgceﬂbattle,jackeq
.Hamilton Tailoring Company &which -was apppé
Staff on October .25, 1951 Tt may .be noted
in question.was ordered to be standardized in October, J951,
this order w ] [V rescinded by _Airx. ) ’ naxkers,
. The latter information was :also'cdntained in
the blind memorandum. e ‘'was .no allegation to the effect
Jigpat General Vandenberg exercised undue oy improper . iniluence

¢ {Attachaenta . N\{ L—ﬂ%gd
ehulirg |

:produced by the .
Ved; by, :the iChief of '
that while the jacket

o

¢
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Memorandum to Mr. Ladd

3

in the standardization of the jacket. However, in view of the
original allegation and our dissemination of same, it is ad-
visable to pass along this additional information.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the blind memorandum concerning
the battle jacket in question be disseminated on a confidential
basis to the Attorney General, to Assistant Attorney General James
M. McInerney and to the Director of Special Investigations, -United
States Air 'Force. ' ‘

ACTION:.

' If you concur,. there are agtached hereto appropriate
communications to the Attorney General (copy to Assistant Attorney :
‘€§»Gen§ral James M. McInerney) and to the Director of Special Investi-
-gations. ) . ’
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'STANDARD FORM NO, 64 ". ‘

Oﬁice Memomnd%m « 'UNITED STA’I"ES ‘GOVERNMENT
/

FROM :  y  y, PHILCOX

SUBJECT:  GpyERAL HOYIQAM}EIIBERG:‘ : -
VISCELLANEOUS. - .INFORMATION CONCERNING T+,

1/ 3
v At the request -of Supervisor J. C. Stobés.qf

T yR. V. P.mh ‘DATE: June 20, 1952

| TOMSOD
STV W
SRR e
Y
ST
‘Rosey,
Tracy,

‘the Bribery Desk, the. writer contacted'Lieutenantégolonel "

Elner M, Neville, Ezecutive Officer to-General JoSeph F,

W

Carroll, Director of the Office of Special Investigations v

(0SI), Air Force. Inasmuch as Generel Carroll is presently,

eon‘vacation,400lonel)N%viliefwas requested ‘to ascertain
*if‘thelAir'Forpe,has“%aken any action based upon the.

‘inforration previously submitted to General Carroll regarding
‘the captioned individual., Colonel Neville later advised

that he had ascertained ‘that the Air Force is "affording the
matter appropriate administrative attention.,"” He was asked
if this meant that the Air Force was conducting an administrative

inquiry into the matter, and he 'stated that this would nean
the same thing and that the difference is merely a choice of

words.
ACTION:
This memorandun -should be routed to Supervisor J. C.

Stokes.
. ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
KEREIN JS UNCLASSIFIED 41/
DATE}}LD.)TWY on )
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May 26, 1952

MEMORANLUM BLLIHECRMATICN COATINED :

, | . vy HESEN IS UsCLASS FED - ) :
L RF:  GFNFRAL HOYTOVANDENBIRG DATE, { Sen.) -
N INFORMATION CONCERNING :

()"ﬁ.
The Cincinnati 0ffice of the Bureau has recently advised

of the recelpt of information from a confidential informant of un-
known reliability to the effect that General Hoyt Vandenberg, Chief
of Staff, United States Alir Force, has bsen obtaining all of his
clothing, botn military and civilian, on a custom talloring basis
at no charge {rom one Alvin Heimann of the f{amilton Tailoring
Company, Cincinnati, Ohio. This informant also stated Helmann has
provided civillan clothing free of charge for President Harry S.
Truman., It should be noted the informant is salid to be of unknown
reliability and has on one occasion supplied information which has
proven to be inaccurate. ‘

Our Cincinnati 0ffice advises a second confidential
informant of unknown reliability states that Alvin Heimann is on
a first name basls with General Vandenberg, has free access to
the office of the General, and has been providing all of General
Vandenberg's military and civilian clothing at mo charge. In
addition, this source relates that over the past two to three )
years Heimann has made gifts to General Vandenberg of hunting and
fisaing equipment, totaling approximately §$5,000 in value. This
source further alleges that ileimann developed a battle jacket
which 'the Clothing Brancih at Wright-Patterson Alr Force Base was
ordered to standardize by Headquarters, United States Alr Force,
Washington, D. C. According to this informant, the Clothing
Branch at Wright-Patterson Air Force Base, whose duty it is to
develop any new garment required by the Air Force, had no knowledge
that such a jacket existed.

The Bureau doas not contemplate any action with reference
to this matter It may be noted, howevar, that Mr. Alvin Helmann
appears as the sudbject of & current Bureau inquiry involving

wen_@lleged fraudulent activity at the Wright-Patterson Alr Force Base
we__8nd at the Chicago Regional 0ffice of the Armed Forces Ixchange
woole__Sorvices. This information has been brought to the attention of
mwn__gne Acting Attorney General and the information concerning Generd

Memrrandenberg hias been furnished to the 0ffice of Special Investiga~

‘PAvin
. mee_tions, Department of the Air Force. ‘ o K ,
m s 430700342y ¢
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The Attorney General
Director, PBI

GENERAL HOYT VANDENBERG
INFORMATION CONCERWING

Reference is made to Bureau memorandum cantioned
as above to the Acting Attorney General, dated May 22, 1952.

Attached hereto is @ memorandum ceptioned Hsmilton
Tailoring Comnany, dated May 23, 1952, which may be of interest
An connection withthe above~referenced Buresu communication.

Unless advice 1s received to the contrary, the Bureau
does not contemplate taking any action in regsrd to this
matter.

A covny of the May 23 memorendum concerning the
Hemilton Tailoring Company has been furnished to the Office
of Special Investigations, Department of the Air Force.

Enclosure

ced 1~ Assistant Attorney Genersl
James M. Mc¢ Inerney (CONFIbéNTIAL)
N ,
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FEDERAL ‘BUREAU 'OF I GATION'
ACCQUNTING, FRAUD, SELECTIVE SERVICE
AND CIVIL SECTION

_ y 1952
. D. M. Ladd -Miss Wright
fr. Rosen. /Mrs, Crockett
. Winterrowd: \X ./
—Mr, Pennington \\'//
. Scott i /. _Service Unit
( JX _Deferred
Mr. Adens #7 % .Recording
_Mr. Bell Records Section

. ‘Biélenberg .Consolidation
Mr. Carlson Ident. Div.
. Chappelear ____ Statistical Sec.
. Garvey Crime Records
« W. A. Hughes F. B. I. Lab.
. Hurley.
. Kieffer Send File
. McGrath Bring File
« Moran Up-to-date
‘Ponder - __Place on Record

Place on Record

afer and Return
Stokes , Please Locate
. Williams , Please Handle

. Wood See’ Me h

ALL INFORMATON CONTZRED”
M 'Jﬁ?i‘“ SAYCLASSIFIED é Y.
. DATEZ "z,u a7 B
Room - e
(/ﬁa/ Y74 “

J. R, Ma) ley
Supervisor







e @92

TO: .
Director \§ Mr. Laughlin
. Tolson \__Mr Hennrich
—_Mr. Nichols §§_;__ . Cleveland
« Belmont 5 3.1 M
. Clegg 5;\
—Mr. Glavin E£ET__ Mr. Baumgardner
. Harbo 8% Mr. Branigan
e Mr. Rosen & Mr. Keay
. Tracy SEGELMr. Stanley
Mr. Q. Tam Z2X| M
« Mohr gz M
Miss Gandy ﬁég
Mr. Hollomen ____Mr. Ferris
Foreign rv. Desk
gton
atterdey
Geerty See Me
. Winterrowd Cell Me .
Mr. Malley —Appropriate action
Mr. Price Note & return
) Send file
Mrs. Henley , Bring up-to-date
Miss Jess Correct
Re-date
Mrs. Davidson Pleage initial
& return
wCh, Clerk!s Off. Plece on record
Records Section & return
Personnel Files Place on record
Mechenical Sec.. Per conversation
wJIdent. Division Advise status
—Technical Lab. Deferred Recording
Reeding Room & Routing

For future info.

- WLedd - Tm, 57%
Telephone Ext. 55
f-;CDQ( M o %




O]ﬁb’e‘ Memok nd;mz e UNITED STgES. GOVERNMENT

TO T MR, V. . DATE: June 25, 1952’
FROM i ., PHILco»w@?@/

_ 4 /
SUBJECT:  GENERAL HOYQANDE’NBERG
INFORUATION CONCERNING:

On June 28, 1952, Lieutenant Colonel E. M. Neville,
Ezecutive Officer to @General Carroll of 0SI, advised
informally that he had later ascertained that the Air Force
actually is making a top level adninistrative inquiry in
the captioned matter. ‘Colonel Neville advised that the y
Air Force and 0SI are, of course, exirenmely interested 1 l-"
this matter and they feel that it is primarily an Air Fore ks
matter and should -be handled by the Air Force. «Colonel NeUtlle
;\ requested that he 'be advised as to whatever action the Bureau

takes in this matter as a result of deparimental instructionsng_',

ACTION:.

This memorandum should be routed to Supervisor
J. .C~ Stokes of the Bribery Desk.

]

NWP:hke |
| NLNKRMMNNC@“MMD
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The Attorney General .- June 30, 1952

/0 ‘ Direotor, FBI (58~ )

! | DEGLASSIZIZD BY
GENERAL HOYTCVANGENBERG AN L
INFORMATION CONCERNING

S

Reference 13 made to our memorandum in ceptioned matter
dated June 23, 1952, ‘Reference is also mads to the report of
Special Agent John Page, dated June 3, 1952, .at Chicago, Illinois,
captioned "Harry P, Lackos, et al., Fraud Against the Govermment,
Bribery, Conspiracy," a copy of which has previocusly been
dispatched to the Records Administration Branech.

You will note that on Page 36 of Speelal Agent Page's
report appears coumment from a sonfidential informant of unknown
reliability that UGencral Vandenberg has played golf with Alvin
Heimann .and that sapproximately ‘4 -year and a half ago Heimann was
belisved to have traveled to Weisbaden, Germany, in General -
Vandenberg's Air Force plans. You will note also that on Page L8
in the report of reference sppears the comment of a sescond '
confidential informant of unknown reliability concerning a trip
nade by Heimann and ‘the Ainformant to General Vandendberg!s office
at Alr Force Headgquarters, at whieh time Heimann 1z said to have
delivered a uniform to the General, -

On June 23, 1952, Lieutenant Colonel K. M, Nevills,
Executive Officer %o Genoral Carroll, Office of Special Investi-
.gations, advised the Bureau that he had ascertained that the Alr
Force was making a top level administrative inquiry into the
allegations eoncerning Gsneral Vandenberg's assoclation with.,
Alvin Heimann. Lieutenant Colonel Neville advised that the Air
Porce and ‘the Office of Specisl Investigations are extremely o
interosted in this matter. He added that Air Force officialssS

BY Sl"ggé%g MESSENGER

SR

belieye thiz matter should be handlgd by ‘them inasauch as 1t Js &
primarily of interest to m Aérco. /003 -/ {?

? -t ‘bq

oteon___ A copy of Agent Plge‘aér'epor of referenc co@’amng%

wi . .the above-mentioned information concerning General Van@nb_ﬁ‘gn

Nease,

Tole B ccs1-Assistent :Att*mo%h&ral%}mu M. McInerne

NBSSNOER =
;3 ; %/\ 8}?: 1 .;
, p ‘.".l '

o GONFIUINTIAL 1 BYLSPECDSD
-T:%desgiglgbl ~COuMEA

o

woli— . has beon made mvailable to tho‘Ofrlcg_Fgf Special Invogig?iorg-

m——— ! e e g . A .
— The Bureau doas mot ¢o w%pl?atg’g%nductins%ﬁ? G
ww___~  Anquiry in regard to 'this natter'amtil such time as advice ig jgfﬁ;*
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Oﬁice Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERi\IMENI

| TO, n Mr. Ladd W .DATE: Jdne 16, 1952 /
" ;0 FROM : Mr.ﬂ Rosen |\ :fitm/
ALL INFORMATION CONTANED (\ o

'SUBJECT: .GENERAL HOYT "VANDENBERG H ‘ :
INFORMATION CONCERNING DR ”NCMSS“’W o

& | —

The. Griminal Division via mah andum of Asslstant :;uh_

Attorney General Jemes. M. McInerney{sdated June .l, 1952, e

(received June 11, 1952) requested a full investigation into
uhsamnmptioned matters
3 | /-]

o
1

BACKGROUND:- ;
re ously ‘reported Cincinnati furnished information
from a conf f'l(inrormant'o y tha vin
“<§l eImann o e e Tailorin COm y, “Cincinnati, Ohlo, was
| on- & 1 rst-nameabasis wit eneral Hoyt Vandenberg, -Air Force
| ) ‘Sta ‘and that d ast two yvyears he had given
| to the Gené a .&mxne&nmwqunpmemdamgm,nﬁoo

. ncinnati also reported receipt of Information from. a second

confidential informant. of unknown reliability that Heimanh has
been providing all of General Vandenberg!s clothes, both civilian
and military,on & custom tailoring basis at no charge. The
second_informent. it wes reported stated: that Heimenn has provided
civilian clothing for President Har ‘ruman_.alse at _no _charge.

t was further alleged that .an ALr Eorce.batile jackeb_produced .
by ‘Hamilton Tailoring Comps rdéred standardized by.the Air
Force £.Statf on October 25, 1951, wimhgnt»glearance“with
the 'Clothin Branch at Wright-Patterson Air FPorce Base. In
latler regard it een ascertaine at while the jacket 1n
question was: standardized by the Chief of Staff in October,. 1951,
‘this order was subsequently rescinded. There was' no-allegation
to. theYeffect -that General Vandenberg exercized undue .or improper
influence in the standardization of this jacket.

The information concerning the allegations relative to
‘Genersal Vandenber and the President was furnished on 8 confiden-
‘ 3DE X! sgistant Attorney
General Mc nerney. on May 23, 1952, The information concerning
-jGéneral Vandenserg'%aé“§1mf1arlx supplied: to OSI on. May .23%. 1952,
{On May 27, 1952, information relative to t d.Generel

‘,Vandenberg ‘W relayed via Liaison;to Admiral Souers, Special
‘ ‘ ; e Admiral. §3uers advised

a.suit or . swl%s. o

: lothing may have;been furniegggmpo Qhe Rxesidentfgy Heimann,.
RECORDED 9d @?/007”5 G-/ f % ﬁ
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Memorandun to Mp. Ladd

The -Adniral pointed o "oa resident Truman .receives over
JOU sults-'a year:-from manufac 3.9 over e .world.-and that.
Jdnvariably beforae .the B sidenx;makas.ana,aﬂnhis.xnips.mQa

‘Florida he.:{s:daluged.with-clothing.from.sportsnear.nanufactucers:
which. the President. generally.hands.ont.to. various members.of
his party. Admiral Souers-stated that in.view of -the. above,. the:
.allegation relative: to the President may ‘be.true.. ‘In.xeference
€ 1331 d_that - !

. the Lthat
“the doctggg_ngg_ggggg;ggagg_ghgmggggnglqggg&ed that since the:
,o eeration dnvolyved. s, stomach cancer this. would prove £o_be only

1. the £irst of a.long.series<ofi.such operations...

The. Department ‘via. mgmgngndum from Assistant Attorney
General ‘McInerpew. dated June M, 1952, (received.June .11, 1

acknowledged receipt of 'information ;previously supplied in this
mattenr by the .Bureau. and. added, "It is.desired that jyou caugg:
this matter to be fully. investigabtedsi— x

On _.June 17,.,1952, enant Colonel ‘Elmer: M. Neville,.

Executive Officer £0 General -Joseph F. Carro :
Spec{aI Investigations, United.States ALr FOrce,.. ed Lia

“that the information concerning General Vandenberg was einé
‘afforded’ 'appropriate administrative attention orce.

+

' RECOMMENDATION:

o

_General McInerney.

It 1s recommended that .we: inform ‘the Criminal Division

There is -attached for -you .confidentisa
gg*pral,with a8 copy for .Assistant Attorney
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The Attorney Ceneral

Director, FBI

Ve ‘ CENERAL mw%xbmwm
Vi [NFORMATICN CUNCERNING  (INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION,
' FRAUD SECTION) |

leference 1ls made to ocur memorsndum in tals matter
dated June 30, 1952, '

Informaticon has been received from a e¢onfidentlal
informant of unknewn relisbility to the effect that Alvin
Helmann an official of the Hamilton Tailoring Company,

. Clneinnati, Ohie, 15 & elose personal friend of General Hoyt
Vandenbarg, Aly Force Chlef of Staff, eand that the Ceneral
keeps Heiman: posted as to the type of uniform to be authorized
for the Alr Forece. The Lnformant states that one Lee I.

Smlth, & Tepresentative of the Hamilton Talloring Company, was
given the autuorization of Cenersl Vandenberg to sclicit uniform
sales ln the Pentagon and that Smith previously hed telephone
Extension 52766 in the Penta:on whieu he used in connection

with his uniform business.

Further informetlion has been obtalned from a second
conildentlal Informsnt of unknown rellability that Alvin Helmann
made the flrat new Alr Foree blue unlform for Genersl Vandenberg
snd theresfter he endeavored to give away some 300 Air Vorce
uniforms to top mllitary officials in the Pentagon. 7the
informant stated tuat General Vandenberg objecetsd to Helmann

- glving the uniforma away, whersupon Helmann offered & blouse,

~ battle jacket and two palrs of srousers for something lesa than
$50. The informant states that Helmann sold some 300 uniforem
3sts as described above to high milisery officlals through
Lee I. Smith. The informant belleves thdk thss@®iunifornm sales
wore handled by the jamilton Talloring Gq@pagg g;raatly throurh
Smltu rather than through the exciange aervidh. ;

P e TN £
This Informatien 1s~blingfsupﬁfiaﬂ§ko:$n¢*Otrleocﬁé
Speclial Invaaezqstkggg,£ A"iﬂﬁ‘wuro pnamiggﬁly’inrermgd; the
Bureau does not Weidbemplaté conducting « 1squfR®y in regard to
Heimannt's npsaaiﬁgﬁgﬁgyéﬁaaﬁﬂhﬁrgl Vandenberg .witil s..ch time as
advice is recelvydd in response te the Buresu®s,: ndum &a?ad
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- Dater '.:ru:).y 8. 1952

vDireetor of Speclal Investlgations
‘The Inspsctor General
~ _Department of the Alr Force

7 A ‘Th‘ ?pntagon

: IFFrom: ~John Edgar Koovor - Directer, Federal Buroau of ;ﬁ//
f . . “Inveatigation c v

| |  Subjeot; - GENERAL BERG

INFUEHATIU! CﬂlﬁERNINB (INVESTIGATIVE DIVISION, i
i | i FRAUD SECTION) i
: Inrormation has boon recelved from a confidential
.vzlnformant of unknown relisbllity to the effect that Alvyin
‘Heimahn. sn offi¢ilal of the Hemilton Tailoring Gompany,
Cincimmati, Ohio, 1s a clése personal {riend of Ceneral Hoyt
Vandenberg, Alr Porce Chief of Staff, and that the General L
keeps Heimann posted .as to the type of uniform to be agthorizad :
~for. tne Alr Force. The informant states that one Lee I.
‘8mith, a representative of the Hamilton Tailoring Company, was
" given the authorization of General Vandenberg to solieit uniform.
sales in the Pentagon and that Smith previously had telephone
Extension 52766 in the Pentagon which he used igkfonnectlon with
"his uniform business. 3 SR

P
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' ; Furtnor information has been OJﬁained :rom a second
confidential informant of unknown reliabilisytadt Alvin Helmann
- madeé the first new Alr Porce blue uniform ren‘qaneral Vandenberg
 and thereafter h: endeavored to glve away some: 30Q Air Force '

‘uniforms to top militsry officials in tae Pentqgon. The B
T ‘informant stated that General Vandenberg objected o Helmann Ko o

giving the uniforms away, whereupon Helmann offeréd a blouse,kff
battle jaeket and two pairs of troisers for somet.ing le:ss than.
$50. ‘“The informant states that Heilmann scld some 300 uniform
sets as described sbove to hign military officlials through
Lee I. Smith. The 1n§a§2:n§ ieves that these uniform sales
were handled by Talloring Company directly through f'
Smith rather than hro h Xchange se ce.
| N/ W ”m*ﬂru%” ?%se "e !" Z/O
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Memorandum to Director‘of Speoial'xnvontlgations

,Statea Attorney General and to Assistant Attorney General James

|

Thit informatlon has been made known to the United

M, MeInerney. The Bureau pending instrustions . from the Attorney
General 1s not conducting any inquiry in regard to Genoral
Vandenborg'a alleged acsooi:tion with Alvin Htinann.
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July 2, 1952

f Dirsctor, FBI (L6-18322) AIR MAIL SPECIAL DELIVERY

f ALVIN W. HEIMANN, was.

FAG | ‘,{' 5 /d// 1

Reference i{s made to Bureau memorandum in
captioned matter dated June 3, 1952, and to reports
of Special Agent, John Page, dated June 3, 1952, at \\\\ y
Chicago, and Special Agent Francis J. Bezdek, dated ., SQF» :

\

' June 13, 1952, at New York, New York, captioned
: "arry P, Lackos, et al., FAG, Bribery, Conspiracy.m

For the informatlion of the Washington Fleld

Office, information is contained in referenced report
; € Svecial Agent John Page to the efflect that, according .
: to a confidentlal: informant of unknown reliability,
: Heimann owns a restaurant at Bolling Field and claims
‘ . . to be a close friend of the Post Exchange Offlcer there.
: This informant, an officer of the Superior Uniform Cap
: ' Company of Chicago who requested his name be kept
confidential, admits paying a five per c¢ent commisgsion
to Heimann on all orders sold to the Post Exchange at
Bolling AFB. According to this informant, Heimann
demanded the commission pointing out that he could do
informant!s product a great deal of good or could knock
it. Tt 4is implied that If the commission had not been
paid to Helmann informant would have been unsble to have
sold his product to the Bolling AFB Post Exchange.

b

 ALL INFORMATION cemaméo
gﬁmﬁ UNC, )

’/s
L 1
Information is also contained in referenced "
report of Speciali Agent Page to the effect that Heimann s
claims to be & close friend of General Grubbs, former e

Commeanding Officer at Bolling Fleld, presently~command1ng L
at Hunter Field, Savannah, Georgia. It was alleged that  *~ .

’ ' General Grubbs purchased a 1951 Oldsmobile through Heimann
’ and that Grubbs sees that Heimann's uniforms are stocked

et any bases over which Grubbs has command.

It should Ye noted that in referenced report
““eomemn: of Specilel Agent'Bezdek sppears information. from Arﬁhur
e, KOVAry, f{ormer President of Gefera Insignia Company, i
.hvx‘.__*s M_‘ / -
e ot 2-Chicago (AMSD) (U46- 1215(1‘5%%;”&?@ Heimann, was.,FAG)

T+ 2-Washington Field (BSM) 198 tmann, was., FAG and
i -Harry P. Lackos, et al., FAG)

:::;E 2-New York (L46- 25319'{9}1’1 F (: .&
e ooz U6-177N4L -1::8@0 E gw f
'"*""’(g?f ﬁé-l?é%i -Hov andenberg, Informat on erning

tt ! Ry
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New York concern, to the effect that Heimann, who was
given from five to seven per cent commissions on sales
of General Insignia Company products to Post Exchenges,
claims to be well. known to "big shots" in the military
circles and makes most of the uniforms for high military
officials in Washington. Mr, Kovary said Heimann owns
restaurants at botn Bolling and Andrcws Fileld in
Washington, D. C. Heiwann, according to Kovary, readily
.eanits that he has to '"pay off" to maintain nis contacts
witn military officlals. Kovery in-addition advised that
Heinmann was very friendly with a Major Metcalf, Post .
Exchange Officer at Bolling Air Force Base, who purchased
an Olasmodbile tnrough Reimann at half price. Kovery
stated it was his Impression that Metcalf thought the car
purchase was a legitimate transaction but tnat Heimann
actuallv pald half of the purchase prices It was alsc
repor.ealn .gent Bezdek's report that & Sidney Milan, also
& former uifilcer ofl the General Insignia Company, advised
that Major Metcalf of Bolling Field was observed by him on
nunerous occasions at the General Insignia Company office
and that he believed Metcalf was introduced to Mr. Kovary
by Heimann.

Tae above ellepations are to be borne in mind
in comnection with the Inquirles presently belng conducted
at Bolling AFB in captionou case, Investigation of this
-matter is to include {nquiry at Bolling AFB concerning the
purcagse by Post Exchange officlals of products of the
Suparior Uniform Cap Company end the General Insignia
concern. Major Metcalf snould be Interviewed in this regard
~at which time he should also be Qﬁestioned concerning his
purchase of the Oldsmoblle through Heimann, <

For the Infinrmation of the New York Office, it

may be noted that allegations were praviously received to
. theeffect that Alvin Helmann exerted improper influencé in
the letting of the J and F Food concession at Bolling Field.
It was alleged that through Heimann's influence this _
concession was let to & Mr. Enoebel at & rate to the Bxchange
Service of from five to seven per cent of gross sales whereas
blds for the concesslon offiering a higher rate had been turned
down by Post Exchange officials. It is also alleged that
, Helmann has been selling clothes of the Hamilton Tailoring

Company through this food concession.

- 2 - ;
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The Bureau notes from a review of the Harry
P. Lackos matter that Heimann appears to exercise much
influence over the procurement of verious Air Force or
Exchange- Service commodities. Speclal Agent Page !'s,
report of reference also reveels tnat in January of
1951, he was paid $1,000 by the Medicated Products
Company of Chicago for his assistance im having a
plastic web belt approved by the Clothing Branch at
Wright-Patterson AFB, It is alleged in this regard
that he submitted the belt to Donald Huxley, Chief of
the Clothing Branch at Wright-Patterson AFB. Huxley, .
1t may be noted, is & subject in the case captioned
"Abrahem Plotkin, et al, FAG, Bribsry," Cincinnati
Pile 58-76, Cincinnati is to interview Huxley
concerning the approval of the Medlcated Products
Company belt and is to report same in the Plotkin
matter and the Lackos case.

ALl offices receiving tnis memorandum are
"to note that in recent months the Bursau has been

' peceiving sllegations concerning the Bssociation. of

Heimann with Alr Force Chlef of Staff General Hoyt
Vandenberg,. Briefly, 1t is alleged in thls pregard

that Helmann hias given to General Vandenbergin the

past two to three years sons $5,000 worth of hunting
and. fiishing equipnent;. that he supplied 8ll of Genepal
Vandenberg!s ¢lothing on a custom tailoring basis at
no charge; that about a year and a half ago he flew to.
Welsbaden, Germany, in General Vandenberg's Air Force
plane for the purpose of visiting the clothing warehouse
.from which point all purchases are made for the overseas
Post Exchangesy, and that on one occaslon ke visited the
of fice of Genersl Vandenberg in the presence of an
informant, ab wiich tims he delivered a uniform to the
General. : ' i

Tnis information nas been supplied on s

confidential basis to 0SI and to the Attorney General.
At the present time, the Bureau is not conducting any
inquiry herein, and it &s not desired that any inquiry
presently conducted concerning Alvin Helmann be
jdentified with the allegations concerning General
Vandenberg. Accordingly, the lead in refeérenced report
of Sneclsal Agent Page for thie Cincinnati Office to inter-
view Heimann concerning his alleged trip to Weisbaden is

- 3 -
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‘ to vo Wlorridruew Any addlitional information obtained
during tue investigation of the Heimann, Lackos or ‘
related cases concerning General. Vandenberg and Heimann
13 to be promptly reported to the Bursau via a blind
memorsandum captioned "General Hoyt Vandenberg, Informa-
tion Concerning.”

Cincinnati and Chicago should note that any
) additiondl information obtained concerning Heimann's .
activity at Bolling Air Force Base is to be reported
In c aptioned cage as well as the appropriate related
case, It is desired that captioned matter be limited
to the dctivity of Heimann at Bolling APB and Andrews
Field and that the activity of Heimann in connection
with his association withh officials of tne Chicago .
Regional Office of the Army-Alr Force Exchange Service
be continued to be 'reported as the subject matter of
the Lackos case. Similarly, teimann's assoc¢iation
with Air Force personnel at Wright-Patterson AFB is
to be reportaed by the Cincinnati and interested offices
in the Plotkin case and the activity of Heimann in
commection with officlals of the Army Air Force Exchange
Service, New York City Office, should be reported in
cese cantioned "Army Alr Force Exchange Service, New
York City, et al.,, FAG" (New York origin). ’

It is desired that reports in the Lackos,
Plotkin, Heimann and Army Air Force Bxchange Service,
New York City, cases be interchanged among Chicago,
Washington Field, Cincinnatl and New York for
information purposes whenever pertinent data concerning \

Heimann appears therein.,
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Director of Special Investigations

The Inspector General
Departunent of the Alr Foree
The Pentagon

Washington 25, Le Ce

GENERAL HOYT VANLENBERG
INFORMATION CONCERHING

Reforence is made to our memorandum in eaptioned
Reference is slso made to the

sToAsoD,
, wao.. ‘States Attorney General. The Bureaw, pending instructfns~ ;7
walee  from the Attorney General, 1s not econducting any inquy $hx.
— ' :this matter. , P S~ TP o
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matter dated June -9, 1952.
report of Special Agent John ?

age, dated June 3, 1952, at

‘Chicago, Illinois, in case captioned Harry P. Lackos, et &al.,

Fraud Agalnst the Government,
which has previously been disp
Investigations.

You will note that o
Page's report appear the comne
-of unknown reliadbility concern

closely assoclated with General Vandenberg.

Bribery, Conspiracy," a copy of

atched to the Office of Specisl

n Page 36 of Special Agent

nts of a confidential informant
ing Alvin Heimannts clalm to be
You will note

that, aceording to this informent, Heimann about a year and
a half ago traveled to Weisbaden, Germany, in General

Vandenberg's Alr Foree plane.

You will also mote that on Page 48 of ﬁport of

reference appears additional ¢

omasent of a second confidential

Anformant of unknown reliabiliiy eoncerning a ‘trip made by

the informant with Heimann to Air Force Headquarters, at

which time Heimann allegedly delivered a uniform to Genogfsl
= Fe

Vandenberg.
This Information has

o @
S
been made known to the Unl‘t@

1
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,ﬂice Memoranidum + vNiTED STATES GOVERNMENT

2
s

TO : MR. LADD 6\0 i,f’f DATE: June 27, 1952
FROM : A. ROSEN <Z§;7k’/; / -
T f i 7 Nionore
SUBJECT: GENERAL HOYT VANDENBERG / Vi ,/” S
INFORMATION CONCERNING % VY = o
v Au!.?M%SMNCNWNMD‘, ’ A e
HEREWN ) ——
PURPOSE MTWAM /5’”1/ o
. , - Toles Rae__,
To record additional informatiqg concerning Genersal ——
Vandenberg and his association with AlvinSHeimann of the mranmramne

‘Hamilton Tailoring Company and to record receipt of information

from the Office of Special Investigations to the effect that the

Aﬁr Force is conducting a top level administrative inquiry concerning
‘this matter.

*‘B_ACKGROUND

‘ Cincinnatl previously furnished information from two
~\ confidential informants of unknown reliability that Alvin Heimann
,of the Hamilton Tailoring Company, ‘Uincinnati, Ohio, was on a first
. name basis with General Hoyt Vandenberg, Air Force Chief of Staff,
and that during the past two years Heimann has given to the General
\ hunting and fishing equipment .valued "at $5,000. One of the informants
reported -that, according to-rumor, Heimann has been providing all of
‘ \g General Vandenberg's clothing, both civilian and military, on a
| \custom tailoring basis at no charge. It was also reported that
Heimann gave clothing to ‘President Truman. This information has
been made. known to the Air Force and to the Attorney General -and
Rear Admiral Sidney W. Souers on a .confidential basis. The Depart-
ment via memorandun of Assistant .Attorney General McInerney, dated
June lj, 1952, requested the Bureau to make ‘a full investigation
into the above allegations.

It may be noted that Admiral Souers- informed: that he :
would not be surprised if the President received a sult or suits
4 from Heimann  as various clothing manufacturers -invariably send
"~ clothing to ‘the President. The Admiral also pointéd out that A Fhasimer
General Vandenberg was '‘in very poor health, having recently been
operated on for the removal of a stomach cancer. This information
‘was ‘also made known to the ‘Attorney General via Bureau memorandum
of June 23, 1952, in .which the Bureau indicated a desire to be.
informed if further investigation of thirdzggésr u5s believed
4 25 U d ‘/
w

necessary.. . " RECORDED - 119 f&é}" 21

‘DEVELOPMENTS. 13 L .8 1952

EH

ed "Harry

The Chicago Office now régorts in casé captior
confidenptial

P. Lackos, et al., FAG, Bribery," that according Xo

Attachment

B 58-‘ 4
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MEMORANDUM TO MR. LADD

‘informant .of unknown reliability who characterizes Heimann as a
name dropper, Heimann about a year and a half ago travelled to
Weisbaden, Germany, in-General Vandenberg's Air Force plane to
visit the Central Uniform Warehouse, from which point purchases
are made of clothing sold 4in the Post Exchanges in.Europe. 'The
informant relates that Heimann made the trip in an effort to have
the Hamilton Tailoring Company's clothing specified by the exchange
service overseas buyers.

Chicago further reports that according to a second.
‘confidential informant of unknown reliability, Heimann in the:
presence of the informant on one occasion traveled to General
Vandenberg's office in Washington, at which. time Heimann
delivered a uniform to -the General. The informant in this regard
states that Heimann delivered the uniform to a Major who .was
stationed outside of the General's office, whereupon the Major
took the uniform to the office of General Vandenberg and returned
in a short while stating that the garment was a'proper fit.
Informant relates that he and Heimann then. left Air Force Head-
quarters.. He pointed out that .Heimann did not actually visit
with the General on this occasion.

Liaison ‘advi'ses that on -June 23, 1952, Lieutenant
Colonel E. M. Neville, Executive Officer -to General Carroll
of ‘'0SI informally ‘advised that the Air Force is actually meking
‘a- top level -adnministrative ‘inquiry in connection with this matter.
According to Liaison, Neville stated :that the ‘Air Force and OSI
are, of ‘course, .extremely interested in this matter and, .as' they
feel it is primarily an Air Force matter, they believe it should
be handled by the Air Force.

‘It is recommended that 'the information supplied by
Lieutenant Colonel Neville be made known to ‘the Department.
(The Department and OSI have already received the pertinent
report in ‘the Lackos case.) :

'There are attached for your approval a memorandum to
the Attorney General with a copy to Assistant Attorney General
James M. McInerney and a letter to OSI.

| SBA




RECORDED 70 3_2% “""‘ﬁ‘,m‘ i
e - Y1003 — &k VIA LTAISON
| ~ Date:  July ¥, 1952 |

To: Director of Special Investizations
- The Inspector ‘eneral
Department of the Air Force
The Pentagon

4k: Washington 25, D. C,.
_.JQ ‘ From: ' thn'Edcar Hoover - Director, Federal Bureau of .
fY Investication ‘ | '
Subject: GENERAL HOYT @mnmmsac | sk / /-1
INFORMATID& CONCERKRING - 1h _
(Investigative Division, Fraud Section) Qgrf
, . W

Reference is made to our memorandum dated July’ﬁy

Assistant Attorney lJeneral Jumes . McIlnerney has
- sugsested that the Bureau hold inquiry in this matter in
abeyance pending the outcome of the administrative inquiry
bein made by your office, ‘

. In view of the sugiestion of Assistant Attorney
deneral James M, McInerney, it is recuested that you advise
the Bureau as to when your administrative inquiry ie

" completed and whether any facts are. developed thereby
indicative of a violation of any Federal c¢riminal statute,
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"'U]ﬁc‘e Memorandum « v .cEp sTATES GOVERN NER—

Mr. Glavm......._.
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Mr. Harbo
TOo , : Director, Federal Buresu of Investigation DATE:  July 17, L??zgggﬁ 8
Janmes'M. McInerney, Assistent Attorney Generzl 4 M:GND:e%%ﬁ, ;}tﬁmn‘"
@ Criminal Division "Mr. Winterrowd.
JECT: Genersl Hoyt SSVandenberg 51~58:29 | Tele. Root e,
Information Concerning ﬁgggg’g"n’*

This acknowledges your memorandum of July 8, 1952, VAR /
addressed to the Attorney General, and previous memoranda relating J

to the matter mentioned above.

It is o derstanding that the Ofﬁce of ecig;,

Investigations, Department of the Air Force,
trative investiation relative to tpe@le%e

is suggested that you hold an mrther ﬂm&;gmm
e Ogﬁce oM}xﬂﬁ&igaﬁons«shpnld,mbgwev,er, be reg,,uested
to_xeport the facts to your Bureeu if in the course. 9; J’cs Anvestiga-
tion, 1t shoug develop evidence indicating the violation of any_

e nal statute, in order that you nay ke The appropriate
, investigation as reguested !m _our me{agr{x}aum of ._Jln}g 4, 1952. .
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" The Pentagon :
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This Case Originated ‘At  CINCINNATI File No.

Report Made At . : Date When t Period For Wnich Made: Report Made By
crnenwar, oo | 2% 17-18,22,23,25,26, ! FRIDRIC ROYALTY (A)
, 8-20-52 7 31;846,7-52 : MJIS-
Title T ' t Character of Case
W 2 "FRAUD AGAINST THE
ABRAHAM Pm@, Et Al ¢ ‘GOVERNMENT ~
5/449€!)7 I?wﬂll?{ebft/f£1’</9 7 : BRIBERY
: SYNOPSYS OF FACTS: ’ / ' // v
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, HUXLEY and PLOTKIN interviewed. HUXLEY's
\ only explanation to $6.33 item charged to
SN hinm by HARRY EMDEN was possibly a memo charge
ol ‘for an item sent to the Laboratory and charged
. off when no contract awarded. HUXLEY was not
' in New York City on 12-7-50, and stated that he
had never stayed at the Essex House. HUXLEY/
, stated that any time Major MORAN issued a ] -
'RLL INFORMATION CONTAINED directive, he considered it an order. HUXLEY

HEREIN |S UNCLASSIFY |, stated the blanket bid authorized for Perfex
DA Y. , 8"M\fas authorized in Washington, D. C. PLOTKIN

stated that EMDEN is a cousin by marriage and
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SYNOPSIS ~ Cont.

that he did not know him too well. In
PLOTKIN's opinion, EMDEN is.erratic to the
point of possibls.mental) troubles PLOTKIN
stated $150.00 check.in. EMDEN's file.was.
formarded to him by EMDEN with a request for:
'PLOTKIN..to' draw up a table of specifications
for the shirt waist -contract awarded to
Doreen. HUXLEY accompanied PLOTKIN to Romay:
at which time a clear statement. of facts was
presented concerning charges to be made.
Uniforns "passed out by Clothing Branch" were
for service test by Materials Laboratory. "
Clothing Branch only checked the fit of the
garments.

DETAILS: AT DAYTON, OHIO

DONALD B. HUXLEY was interviewed in his office at Wright-
Pa‘bterson Afr Force Base by SAA RICHARD B. SMITH and the writer. At this
time HUXLEY clarified points as followst

Globe Tailoring Company was one of eight or nine manu-
facturers who personally appéared at the Clothing Branch and examined uniforms
Jaid out for everyone to see. Anytime an inquiry-was received concerning the
WAF jacket-and slacks, HUXLEY would reply it would be four to six weeks
before requirements would be printed, but that the uniforms were avajlable
for inspection. Globe Tailoring Company roceived an approval letter before
requirements ware printed, by examining the prototype uniform on display
and manufacturing a uniforn in confomance thorewith.

HUXLEY stated he knew DON BRIDGES quite woll inasmuch as
BRIDGES bhad lived very near him in the same apartment project. He stated
that BRIDGES had never had an item which with the Clothing Branch was prim-
arily concerned inasmuch as BRIDGES only sold component items which were only
authorized by military specifications HUXLEY's personal opinion regarding
slide fasteners, which was the’ principal item BRIDGES 'sold, in which the
Clothing Branch was 'interested, was that the talon fasteners, which BRIDGES
reported were unsultable for Air Force wear, meet the military specification

and is thereby included when writing specifications for garments..
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HUXLEY stated that !EIMAN has a contract for:patterns
and spoecifications for the WAF 'battle jacket and slacks. HEIMAN and other
manufacturers sold such jacket.and slacks before receiving an approval letter,

However, -HUXLEY had no control over such activities.

HUXLEY stated he knew HARRY EMDEN reasonably well butb
strictly in a business sense. .He has never had any sccial contact whatever
with HARRY SMDEN. He stated he first met him in 1950 in the Pentagon in
Washington, and bas not seen him over three times since then. Other meetings
wers when SMDEN appeared at Wright-Patterson Air Force Base with uniforms
for which he wished approval. HUXLEY did visit EMDEN in EMDEN's office
once on the occasion that one hundred blue oxford shirts were needed for a
service test and EMDEN had promised.a four wesk delivery. At the time of
‘the visit, fourteen weeks had elapsed and the shirts had not yetb been
roceived. Major MORAN accompanied HUXLEY to EMDEN's office. HUXLEY
denied ever placing any long distance telephone calls to EMDEN, but had
received some from him. Al phone calls were regarding contracts held by
EMDSN and’primarily concerned with information or delivery. He stated
he had not seen or heard from EMDEN in approximately a year.

HUXLEY had no knowledge concerning EMDEN's connection
with Doreen Blouse, Incorporated. It was his opinion that inasmuch as
Doreen was a custonm blouse manufacturer, EMDEN possibly financed the ‘devel-
opment of the WAF shirt waist by Doxrcen. EMDEN stated ho:had no knowledge
that any action bad taken place concerning the shirt waist prior to the
lotter of Major MORAN dated Novembor 4, 1949, in which Major MORAN stated .
‘that, accepted samples would be supplied by Doreon Blouse, Incorporated, and
that HUXLEY was to take proper administrative steps for the Air Force to
secure ‘then.

‘ ~ EMDEN characterized Major MORAN as a Project Officer of
the Equipment Division assigned to Headquarters, United States Alr Force.
Major MORAN's duplication of effort with the Clothing Branch of Wright-
Pattorson Air Force Base was not peculiar inasmuch as Hsadquarters duplicated
work ‘at Wright-Patterson Air Force Base in many instances. Inasmuch as
Major MORAN was assigned to the office of Colonel HOLMES and her letters
to HUXLEY camo out on Headquarters atationery, he felt he was not in a
position to argue with directives contained therein, but had to comply.

HUXLEY never purchased anything from EMDEN personally.
He nover received any gift of any kind from HARRY EMDEN. When prosented '
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with the fact that EMDEN had charged off a sun of $6.33 as a bad debt

in his name, HUXLEY.was without-any.explanation-whatever. He then stated
it was possiblo that,EMDEN night{have sent an item: to'the laboratory and
made a2 memo charge in HUXLEY's name. Then when no contract was issued,
such charge was written off the books.

HUXLEY stated he had never in his life stayed at the
Essex House while in New York City. He never makes any: trips to New York
City except on official business. He had no orders for an official trip
to New York City as of that date. The closest travel authorized for
HUXLEY .as of that date was for two days starting December 10, 1950, at
which time he went to Washington, D+ C. It should be noted that BETTY
JORDAN of the Records and Payroll Branch, Wright-Patterson Air Force Base,
advised -that DONALD HUXLEY was at his desk at Wright-Patterson Air Force:
Base on December 7, 1950, and at least three days subsequent thereto.
HUXLEY could give no further explanation of a room rented in his name at
the Essex Houses

DONALD HUXLEY stated that HAROLD SCHWAB was used by the
Clothing Branch.as a consultant on the Alxr Academy uniform. HUXLEY
requestod that SCHWAB be so designated and paid by the Govermmont on the
basis of SCHWAB's experionce as formar head of the Uniform Association and
long time consultant to the Quartermaster Corps on the same typs of prob-
lems., HUXLEY stated that SCHWAB was one of the very few wmen in the United
States who can grasp the complete picture of a uniform in its designy
cut, fit, materials, and.component part. HUXLEY stated that to his: know-
ledge, no one from the.Air Force had ever attended one of SCHWAB's well
publicized parties. He said the other services would have representatives
at many parties from what he, HUXLEY, hears.

ABRAMAM PLOTKIN was priva’oely interviewod in the office
of .DONALD B. HUXLEY by SA HENRY F. TOMPKINS, JR. and the writer, at which
time he provided information as follows:

‘Thers is a lotter addressed to the Esquire Shirt Company
dated April 24, 1951, within the f£iles of the Clothing Branch, which
mentioned that Zsquire designed the mons oxford cloth blue, number 126 United
States Air Force, shirt. PLOTKIN stated this was merely an approval letter
and that he was sure ‘the proprietary interest of Esquire in the shirt was

‘obtained by the United States Air Force contractually. He stated that the

same. information would apply to the poplin mens shirt. PLOTKIN could not
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state who approved the shirt originally but to the best of his recollection,

the approval was sent to them directly from Washington. He stated he was
sure tha shirts were never authorized by Wright-Patterson Air Force Base.

o There is a letter in the file dated April 26, 1951,
dictatod by ABRAHAM PLOTKIN to the House of Swansdown, which authorizes
Swansdown to procead on approximately a $36,000.00 contract., PLOTKIN
stated it is true he is not & contracting officer for the Air Force, nor
is ho a buyer. He said' that.should Swansdown-ever.attonmpt to collect on
the basis of such a.communication, they could never collect a cent from the
Alr Forco. However; many times sums of money, usually not nearly so high,

-were authorized by .PLOTKIN because ‘headquarters would.give them a time 1imit

to complote something which made it impossible to use the normal contracting
facilities of the Air Force. PLOTKIN stated both he and HUXLEY had been
reprimanded severely for their actions:and that now everything is taken step
by step according .to,Air Force .rogulations.. PLOTKIN.stated that subsequent

5

'to these lettors, ihe would authorize  soleisource copntracts and in the case

in question with the House of Swansdown, his- justification for sole source
was that they were to reorganize patterns for the WAF uniform in accordance
with a Quartermaster anthropometrical survey and they had previously done
this same thing for Quartermaster and were the only place within tho country
that had the necessary records to perform the service. He stated that
$36,000.00 was the charge made by Swansdown and he felt it was not too

high inasmch as Quartermaster had’ paid $34,000.00 for the same type of
iten not including nearly so many sizess

There is a letter dated September 6, 1950, that

‘PLOTKIN dictated which authorized a. contract to Londonderry Tailors regarding

overcoats. PLOTKEIN stated that he did this in the samo manner as,the above
referred to items because of the press of btime and the fact that Londonderry
was the only company he could find who could meet the delivery schedule.

‘He stated hs also wrote such letters to Tallor Products Company, for WAF

suits, 'Knox Hat Corporation for hats, and Hansen Company for gloves and

scarfs. He repeated that now such action is not condoned and that he had
been reprimanded for doing at in the past.

FLOTKIN stated his justification for his sole -source
authorization on Contract 33(038)51-1456 for sixty-eight shirt waists in
the total amount of $310.00 was that Esquire Shirt Company was the only
ranufacturer who had patterns and was an eastern agency as to delivery.

-5 -
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o Regarding the letter signed: by Major MORAN addressed to
DONALD B. HUXLEY, dated November 4, 1949, PLOTKIN stated almost exactly

as had HUXLEY that anything on Headquarters: stationery was presumed to be
an order and that if it came outiof Headquarters it must be with the approval
of Colonel HOLMES, Head of the Division.

_ There is a letter dated December 18, 1950, addressed
at ABRAHAM PLOTKIN in the Shirt Project File of the Clothing Branch, which'
is signed by Major General A. W. VANALMAN. This letter describes the service-
ability of Esquiro Shirts and contains tho statement, "Again I want Yo (
thank you for your arrangements with ROBERTS. Things are working oub nicely".
PLOTKIN explained that it was a common practice to provide two shirts out
of 'a service test to high ranking officers. This letter was, in General
VANATMAN's opinion, concerning the serviceability of the shiris so provided
to him. The comment concerning ROBERTS was that VANALMAN had asked FLOTKIN
if he knew of a good place to have his wife's fur coat réstyled. FPLOTKIN
stated hoe knew ROBERTS quite woell inasmuch as ROBERIS had formerly been a
GI at Wright-Patterson Air Force Base and subsequontly a contractor of
excellent merchandise. He therefore recommended ROBERIS!' firm in Detroit
to Genoral VANAIMAN, He stated he took no personal acticn’in General

VANALMAN's behalf and he has no idea what General VANALMAN had ROBERTS
do for him.

. A PLOTKIN stated ho bought very few of his personal clothes
in Dayton, Ohic. For approximately twenty years, he has been buying his
clothes from one BLYDEN MURRAY of New York City., He stated he at one time
purchased two suits from the Hamilton Tailoring Company at what was supposed
to be a discounts These arc the only clothes he has ever purchased from
Hamilton, and he has never received any clothes free of 'charge from theme

w PLOTKIN continued that he met AL HEINANN during the
developmant of the WAF suit. He said he had probably received from him
$15.00 over the pariod of two years. PLOTKIN continued he did not know
HEIMANN socially; only through business meetings. He said all his assoc-
iition’s with HEIMANN have been as a dirsct result of orders from someone
elso.

The WAF uniform development started approximately one
and one-half years ago and the suit finally authorized was not the exclusive
design of any one manufacturer but was a composite of various designs
subnitted. They had selected a design at United States Air Force
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Headquarters in Washington, D. C..and prototypes were made and displayed to
General VANDENBERG on professional models. The Chief of Staff had stated’
he wished to see the uniform on various types and sizes of women, bacause
he folt that anything would look ‘good ¥f properly fitted t¢ a professional
model. Thereforo HOLMES.office in.Washington, -D. C.:had directed that

HUXLEY and PLOTKIN:be presont at {tho Hamilton Tailoring Company when Major

MORAN brought six women-of various types.and sizes there to be outfitted
in the new WAF -suit. ‘

o Major MORAN and the six womon-arrived by plane and
HUXLEY and PLOTKIN traveled in & personal automobile to-Cincinnati, Ohio,
and spent approximately five or six days there whilo each of the womon were
fitted with WAF suits in the new style. 'PLOTKIN stated that each uniforn
'vga.s moticulously fitted, which purposely defeated the whole object of the
' ripo '

‘ ' _ Regarding Contract 15116, award to the Hamilton Tailoring
Company, awarded on the basis of sole source as per ABRAHAM PLOTKIN, PLOTKIN
stated that he'issued contracts to Hamilton, Brand and Purity of Xansas
City, Missouri, and the P. H. Davis Company of Cincinnati for Jackets and
slacks, all at tho some time. Theso companies were selected from various
sketches as submitted by various tailoring houses, which the Clothing
Branch regarded the best. These were only for service tests and were in
small quantity. ’

PLOTKIN stated that it appeared umusual to him that the
jackets and slacks of Hamilton wera selected as .bast by Headquarters,
United States Air Force, after the service test. He clarified this by
stating that he ordered one type of jacket and two types of slacks from
‘Hamilton; one type of jacket from Brand and Purity and two types of slacks
from.P. H. Davis Company. After the service test, the recommendations
of Headquarters were that they liked three items which happened to be the
one jJacket and the two types of slacks made by Hamilton.

) PLOTKIN stated that whon he went to New York, he always
stayed at his mother!s home in Brooklyn. He has never steyed at a hotel
in New York City, and specifically has never stayed-at the Essex House.
‘He further declarad that he never,.since he has been employed by the United
States, had occasion to enter the Issex House.

<
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PLOTKIN stated that HARRY SMDEN is the nephew of PLOTKIN's
mother!s sister's husband. He stated hethad. seeniEMDEN once as a child and
‘when he met him at the Clothing Branch about two years ago.he wondered as
to the name .and asked his mother if'it.might-be ‘the:same porson. His mother
fdentified him as.being PLOTKIN's ‘cousin by marriage. PLOTKIN stated he
has nover had any social intercourse with EMDEN except possibly a luncheon
in New York City at a cafeteria. He has never been entertained by EMDEN
in any way. He personally does not 1ike EMDEN.and avoids him if possible.
He 'stated his family has never had-any connection with EMDEN and in fact
avoids him. He stated EMDEN's father was committed to.an .insane asylum
and has since dieds He saidihe wouldinot .cowmment as toiEMDENTs mental
facilities but believed him:ito Be;"erratic“ He stated-he'bas in the past
talked to EMDEN over long distance phone, :but it has been a long time ago

and "anyona who says differently is a liar'. He stated he had never talked
to EMDEN from his home. Possibly EMDEN may have called for him, but ho
nover remembered accepting such ‘phone calls.

EMDEN has never cashed any checks for PLOTKIN, nor has
PLOTKIN ever cashed any checks for EMDEN. He said ZMDEN had never asked
hir to cash a check for hin.

Regarding the $150.00 check located in EMDEN's file,
PLOTKIN stated that when Doreen Blouse had the contract for the shirt
waist, the contract specifically called for specifications and patterns.
The company provi.ded patterns, but for a long period of time did not
provide acceptable specifications. In conversation with EMDEN, EMDEN had
sajid that anything EMDEN knew, Doreen knew, with regard to such specifications.
PLOTKIN had told him that the contract would not be complete, nor could
they boc paid on it until the specifications were provided. After this EMDEN
sent PLOTKIN a letter enclosing a $150.00 check. The letter asked PLOTKIN
to write the specifications and offered the check as payment for such action.
PLOTKIN declarcd he roturned both the letter-and the check, declining to
write such specifications. It is noted the date of the check and tho contract
with Doreen could coincide.

PLOTKIN stated he had no clear knowledge of the connection
between Doreen and Esquire. He stated the trade papers sometime backl had
noted that Doreen was suing Esquire, so PLOTKIN felt they must have been
partners. PLOTKIN stated he was told which shirt waist to buy by Major
MORAN and from whom he should buy its He had no deteramination as to the
award of the contract.
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PLOTKIN stated that he has visited Romay, Incorporated
on two different occasions. The first occasion he talked to one DICK BIENAN.
At that time thoy discussed the specifications, patterns,'etc. to be written
into the contract. BIENAN had indicated he expected to receive approximately
$1500.00 to $2000.00. On PLOTKIN's ‘second trip to Romay, BIENAN, SR. ‘stated
he wished to provide the service unit charge. On PLOTKIN’s return-to
Tright - Patterson Air Force Base, ho determined through the Procurement
Division that it was impossible to write a contract with no compansation.

He therefore spoke to Romay over the phone and they told him to write in
the nominal sum of $100.00. PLOTKIN stated he may have visited Romay
subsequently but he could not recall such trips. After his first trip

to Romay, PLOTKIN wrote up.Purchase Request 75746 in tho amount of $2000.00.
The original has had tho original figure changed to $1000.00. There is
.2lso handwritten:on PLOTKIN!s copy of the request the following: “RICHARD
BIENAN, Oregon 94740". ' -

. , PLOTKIN stated he had no knowledge concerning any high
ranking officials receiving uniforms through the Clothing Branch. He stated
he had never attended any party given by SCHWAB. He had no knowledge
regarding the Smith Gray Company as .to battle jackets. ‘He categorically
denied evar having 'solicited any money or ever having received any money
or -anything of value from anyone in connection with his work for the
United States Air Force.

‘ * DONALD HUXLEY was reinterviewed the ssme date at which
time. he stated he accompanied PLOTKIN to.Romay, at which time they wanted
to provide patterns and:specifications without cost to the Government..

At that time Romay was advised that a nominal figure had-to be included
in each and every contract and the contract could probably be written for
'$100.00 to $1000.00, according to cost incurred. HUXLEY stated these

' were the only prices mentioned or discussed, HUXLEY at this time stated
that uniforms were provided to various officers at Wright-Patterson Air
Force Base on one occasion as follows? ,

Materials Laboratory were conducting tests on synthetic
materials. In line with these tests the Materials:Laboratory provided
the various manufacturers .the cloth.they were: testing and various officers
from the base were designated to service wear these uniforms and submit their
opinion. The officers so designated came to the Clothing Branch where they
were measured. The measurements were passed on to the manufacturer and the
uni.forns were .brought back to the Clothing Branch. The uniforms were then.
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chacked for fit and after a certain amount of wear and cleaning, were rechecked
for £it by the Clothing Branch. Each officer personally paid the manufacturer
for the tailoring performed on the garments. It was HUXLEY's best recollec-
tion that 300 uniforms wers so tested and the Siebler Tailoring Company

in Cincinnati performed the tailoring.

HUXLEY voluntesred the following informationt

The Army and Air Force Exchange -Services are split up
into seven buying areas. Each of these areas has a board which views
various garments, etc, and selects a certain .number of sources for exped-
iency sake. HUXLEY stated that from conversations with various of the
Exchange 0fficers, it seemed poculiar to him that no matter what determin-
ations wers made by the various boards, after the result passed through
the New York City Headquarters and the authorized sources were set up,

A. DuBOIS, a tailoring firm having offices in New York City, always was
the first listed sources

In the original interview with HUXLEY conducted by SA
RICHARD B+ SMITH and the writer, the following was reported regarding
the plastic belt.of Perfex Productss

HUXLEY was familiar with the item but bhad no recollection
of seeing LOU SCLOMON of Modicated Products, or AL HEIMANN in connection with
this item. HUXLEY exanmined his rocords and stated that it was first submitted
to him by letter of December 1, 1949 for testing as’'it was being considered
as a standard.item. HUXLEY advised the belt failed on the cold test run
in his laboratory and accordingly, was not recommended, per his report of
Jamary 4, 1950. HUXLEY stated that he alsc understood that the Uniform
Board had had an objection to the high luster of the belt.

'He stated that subsequently in October or Novenber of
1950, Perfex prosented another belt to the Uniform Board and i¢ was
authorized as'an optional item. HUXLEY pointed out that after such
authorization, the specifications are written and the manufacturers then
have t0 submit. a sample which is tested by his laboratory to ascertain
that it conforns with specifications. -

” - HUXLEY!'s files reflected a letter .of approval of
Dacember 7, 1950, to Perfex ip Chicago, approving the sample and the item
for sale to post exchangeu. ;

1y / ; o
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HUXLEY pointed out that the minutes of the Uniform Board
at the Pentagon Building should contain the details as to this plastic
belt. He stated that these minutes would be in the custody of Lieutenant
Colonel "Spidexr™ WEBB. ‘
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Copies "are 'being rset -out :for Chicago andiWashington Field
and extra copies for New York:and®the Bureau inraccordance.with:instructions
in rele% captioned "ALVIN W. HEIMANN,, FAG®.

LEAD

NEW YORK CITY OFFICE

~ 'Will interview HARRY EMDEN and review 'his records as in
relet from Cincinnati to the Director dated August 5, 1952.

‘REFERENCES
‘Cincinnati letter to Bureau, 8-5-52.
Report, of SA FREDRIC ROYALTY (A), 7-21-52, Cincimnati.

Bulet to Cincinnati captioned MALVIN W. HELMANN, FAGY,
dated 7-2-52,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

25 September 1952

‘Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Director

‘Federal Bureau.of Investigation
Ue S -Department.of Justice Recelved from £SI
Washington 25, De C.. ~ Date L2/

-Dear ‘Mr. Hoover:

In rggponse to your inquiry of August 10, 1952, captioned
"General Hon% :m - Information Concerning," -you are. advised
that our.administrative inquiry:on:this matter has been completed

and that no facts whatsoever were developed indicative in any way
of a violation of any Federal .criminal -statutes

Y, In view of the nature of ‘the allegations received'.from con-
ifidential informants of .unknown'reliability, you are.also.advised -for
the completion of ‘your records that there is no truth to the assertions:
that the Chief of .Staff, U. S. Air Force, has been obtaining all of his
.clothing, both- tary and civilian, .on a custom-tailoring-:basis at no
charge from one Al eimann of the Hamilton.Tailoring Company. General
Vandenberg has-practically:all of 'his civilian suits made by two well-
known tailors, one in New York City, the other in Washington, D. C. These
suits are paid -for by .check. Most.of the General's uniforms were made by
‘the Hamilton Tailoring Company. These were .also paid ‘for by check. _
The statement that the Chief of Staff received gifts of hunting
and’ fishing.equipment from the said Heimann totaling approximately $5,000
is without any foundation whatsoever. The General owns only'a few guns, . )
-none of which were-given to him by A._“!ﬂgimann. He owns very little hunting .- i
equipment and none of 4t was given by Mr. Heimann., As for fishing equip-
" ment, ‘the General possesses very little fishing:gear -- mostly in.odds .arx
ends purchased ‘in Germany and Japan. None of it was given by Mr. ‘Heimann.

The inferential allegations contained in the information furnished
‘to the Bureau.as set forth in -your memorandum of .June 11, 1952, concerning

s
‘RECORDED-14- |¢2- 81003 "o?/ -
INDEXED-14
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poten, D




the Hamilton Tailoring: Company and the Air Force handling of ‘the projected
change in Air Force Service Uniform Jacket 'are completely untrue. The
Chief of Staff's instructions on this matter were strictly in accord with
applicable procedures. An administrative error did 'initially occur in
transmitting his instructions to.expedite development of a new jacket
‘incorporating certain desirable.features. However, this administrative
error was promptly corrected when. it came to his attention and the jacket
| under consideration'was properly placed-in "development status":.to accord
| with his original instructions.

Sincerely,

‘Director, Special Investigations
The Inspector General




»
. .
en
.

The Attorney Gesneral October 1, . 1952
RECORDED-14 Director, FBI (62—81003)%£4 chﬁfégﬁrxgg L
:,1\'\ . )‘;':“ e e SRR :
GENERAL HOYT VANDENBEKG o

INFORMATION CONCERNING (ACCOUNTING FRAUD SECTION)

Ref'erences i3 made to cur memorandum in this matter
dated July 8, 1952, and to your reply dated July 17, 1952,

We bave been informed by Major Genersl Joseph F.
Carroll, Director, Spescial Investigutions, Office of the
Inspeetor General, U. S. Alr Forece, that the administrative
inquiry conducted by the Alir Foree in regerd to this natter
has been cempleted and that no facts were developed indlecatlive
in any way of s vielation of any Federal eoriminal statute.

General Carroll advised in additiocn that there was
no truth to the assertion that the Chief of Staff, U. S. Alr
Foroe, has been obtaining all of his clothing, doth military
snd civilian, on a ouston-tailoring basis at no charge from
Alvin Heimann of the Hamilton Telloring Company. GCeneral
Carroll informed that General Vandenbdberg has practically all
of his civilian sults made by two well-known 'vallors, one in
Rew York City and the other in Washington, D. C. He stated
that most of Gensral Vendenberg's uniforms were made by the
Bamilton Tailloring Company snd that such uniforms were psaid
for by chesgk.

We have also been informed that the a2llegations

B that General Vandenberg received gifts of huntiig snd fishing
a eguiprent from Alvin Heimann were without any Fouwdation
- whatsoever. ¥e have also been informed thai the information
= goneerning the Alr Forge handling of the chahge in the Alr
2, Force Service niforn Jacket was completely 'untims. According
3 to General Carroll, the Calef of 3taff's instrugtions in
28 connection with the jacket change were strictly _in accord

with the w&i}oﬁblo ‘pigeedures. It was explain®d that an
| adainistrativsd errar 814 initially ocour Lmz'tpehsuitting
L General Vandenbérg's instructions to expedite ihe development
we_____ of a new jagket -Incorporating certain desiradle features.
mer—  General Carroll added that the sdministrative error vas S
o premptly corrected when it was brought to General Vandenberg's /| )
wn___  sttention and the jacket undge conslderatiosn was thereafter /v
— preyo’rH placed in 2 "dovelopment statuix” to accord with his ~
o original instractions. - 7 y G
- = : : / W
w7 177 Lot FT
oandy_______ JCS: igeﬁ ' )‘&r?}i ? ;
67 06T 91952 | “}




m' Attorney General
We will appreciate bDeing informed ss to what

Turther detion, Af any, is desired in evnnestion with
thin matter. ‘

663 2 ~ Assistant Attorney General
Charles BN, Murray |
CONPIDRNTIAL 1 ,

e
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’\O]ﬁce Memorandum - vNiTep sm'n.s GOVERNI(\&BNT |

To ) : Director, DATE: ' October 22, ‘4952 .
J Federal Bureau of Investigation
* Ross L. Malone, Jr, : ‘ . )

Deputy Attorxz%y General
SUBJECT: General HoytVandenbexg.

53
The attached copy of a memorandum from the Crimin

Division on this subject dated October 20 is self-explanatory,
!
No further action on the part of the Bureau is indicated,

il
ALLANFORMATION CONTAINED
" éfﬂ"b’ /é&m// &C’f}iﬁg ?3/ "%:Z«’/ﬂ Hmmgup*‘mssmwz%! 0]
Attachment - éﬂ- Z/Ooj‘ ;7_;
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Moy 8, 1953

/ \
A
General Hoyt S.Camdenber,g
Chief of Staff
gzpa;tngnt of the Atlr Force ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ,
N e Fentagon - 1 CLASSTIED : Spr\—
| 14/ Fashington, D. C. gﬁﬁg;ﬁ{%?ﬁm;yﬁﬁ%i%q

, /\7’0// Dear General:

I read of your forthcoming retirement with
mized feelingss The country con 111 afford to lose
your valuadle service ond multitude of talents; how=
ever, you most certainly are deserving of a rest and
. relaration froa your trenmendously heavy schedule. ‘

L e
ey
Your magnificent record of achievements g YL
and your outstanding contridutions to our Nation'ls = T N
security are fully appreciated dy all of us wvho have " 7 o
had the privilege of closely observing your acoom= {5 +" .
. plishments. Your career has been a splendid exanmple. ~ 'V
of unselfish and unstinted loyalty in the finest N ,
tradition. R - / L
5 \:.,. A;’, 1

appréeciate your cooperation with the FBI, ond all of us \

S
MAjLED 16

here hope that the future will dring you njfabvndanvv‘;“'?'
MAYS 1653 | O happiness and good h_egéétﬁu 11 - /{gjj/ 102 .
oMM FBI - ) R Sincerely your‘g&:;@f 1 :
f / J. Pdgar Hoovem,' - T :
Totoos ((:‘j:tt\‘\‘“:\ ‘ %) S 22—
hdd-::q el '-Na Eo‘ ¥ A

Nicbols

Be!mt% (s

Zeleont oyt his illness. On 10/1/52, in a memo to the Attorngy General,
Gttt the Director pointed out ithat Major General Carr@ll of the

Roset e Air Force advised there was To''basis vhapgoever 2 allegations d
i b that General Vandenbarg hegd had personal clothing made by

Nobt e military tatlors or that ae had received gifts of hunting

”'ﬁ"?? - ggg, E3king equipmenk, fron influence seekers. The Departnment
"s’.’z'ﬁoﬁ.l....ifmf- ‘ no furither inquiried'desired. Bufiles reflect no

Mo 4 cOrrespondence with General Nathan P. Twining,
\ \" successon, a !
\ " gprspa T o o

on 5/7/52 a note was sent to Genergl Vandenberg re

Vandenderg's
:"\,rf) i
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RETIREMENT CEREMONIES FOR GENERAL g:“@/

/ 40075 CpNDEISERS, BOLLING AIR e df
& FORCE BASE, GTON, D. C. C o
JUNE 30, 1953 —
IR0 L —"
A printed form invitation has been received Sron S
the Depariment of the Air Force postmarked June 18, 1953, e

' STANDARD ré&gnq. %4.

' : )
0]7?6‘6 Memorﬁdum * UNITED STAQS,- GOVERNMENT

Ur. Nichy%“‘ / DATE: June 23, 1953
Y. A. Jones *

POREOD, ™

IN hVI TATION FOR DIRECTOR T0 ATTEND L —

tnviting the Director to attend the military ceremonies in
honor of General Hoyt 8. Vandenberg, Chief of Staff, United
States Air Force, on ‘the occasion 'of his .retirement, which
ceremonies are being held at Bolling Air JForce, Base, Washington,
D. C., at 10:15 a.m. on June 30, 1953. It is noted that the .
invitation does not request an R.S.V.P. and does not indicate

‘the identity of the sender. : :

At 1:32 p.m. today Miss Glorig Moran, Department of
the Air Force (Erchange 73989, Pentagon), telephonically called
the Director's. office and was referred to SA Wick in your office.
Uiss Uoran stated that through inadvertence an invitation for the
Director to attend a reception following the ceremonies had not: °
been included in the above-mentioned invitation. She stated that
she was therefore ertending an invitation for the Director to
attend the reception.

RECOMMENDATION:

- In view of the fact ‘that no R.S.V.P. was requested and
since the identity of the individual extending the invitation is v
not known (other than the fact ‘that it came from the Department t;\
of the Air Force) it is recommended that Miss Gloria Moran be ‘
called on. the telephone ‘at the above number and that the Director’s N4
regrets be expressed to her at his inability to.attend the
retirement ceremonies and the reception which follows.
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My, TolS0D sommmmne

Mr. -
Mr. N
Mr, Bilmont—e
Mr. Clegg e
My, Glavifto oo
Mz, Harbo e
My, Rosen oo
Mr, Tracy -
Mr, Geaily-ep
Mr. Mohv \
Mr, W ¢
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Tols0n ey *t 2

Ladd snas ¢' g

Nichols e
Belmont ez
S:legg e
Glavi e
Harho cumems
[ TY7 peeony
"PACY some
Geafty .=
Mohe = . __
Vingertowd .
Tele, Room _
elfoman ...
Sizeo
Mrss Lpndy

November 4, 1953

: D)
General Hoyt S. Vandenberg, USATY, Retired

Falter Reed Army Hoapital..
¥ashington, D. C.

Dear General:

I was extremely sorry to learn of your - . -
continued confinenent ot the hospital, and I g - n
certainly hope that you will soon de up und wround =™
again. ‘I yully wppreciate how difficult it is for—= -+ <
e man of your vigor to be confined, and if there .. o
should be anything ot al\ I can do to be of help, .~ <L
plecse let ne know. ,‘1,‘;, 3 : .#g

N
#ith ny very best wishes for your apccdy *A - ",
recovery, G-\. ,"
Sincerely yours,
do Edzar oo ap wmo=
<3
; (SR
ALL INFORMATION Sg%?gmm R
HEREN ' 6 s
aME."zj.Ll;?AJﬁ,Qi ‘Sa’”\./ ' K
-\
)
' t e
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‘Tolson
Ladd.
Nichols
Belmont em—=-
Clegg
Glavin—
Harbo
' Rosen
Tracy
Gearty
Mohr'
Viaterrowd —
1 Tele. Room —
Holloman —
Miss Gandy —:

e

X § CENVANDENBERG
"I 157 SERIOUSLY: ILL;
g.,._g . MARSHALL BETTER

F

t :Gen. Hoyt S. Vandenbcrg. }4
Tetired Afr Force Chlef of Staff,
13- seriously .l11at Waltex., Reed

iArmy hospital, it ‘was Jearned AL INFORMATION CONTANiD '

¢Tuesday; ' HEREIN J U\"‘U\SSMED
; He returned fo.the hospital &

‘month ago'for a chetk-up after DAT

denz been operated on:for an

abdominal a.ument more” than al.
;ur ago "He is’ not permltted to
_talk on ‘the telephone, officials
sa!d Mrs, Vandenberg hasibeen
watching - over her hushand at
'his room in Ward Eight, . |
[ .. Meanwhile, Walter Reed - doe~
ftors “reported Gen., George C.
IMarshall,n 72, hady 2 “good day”
gxdue.sday. -He was sald 1o be xe
Amveﬁng satisfactorily- from- in- ‘
Hamiation of the xight Jung: He
fcntered the hospital &mda“.‘“* [+

= o e SRS S
|

‘ . Tiwes-Herald
' ‘Wasfx. Post.
Wash. News:
, Wash. Star
‘ N.Y. Herald Tribune —

N.Y. Mirror
| — bA=F1003-2§ \ o
,4" _ ENCLOSURE , Date:: - MOV " 41853
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Mzr. I'I‘c!son
. Mr. Ladd, ——

Mz. Nie\fis ¥
/ Mr. Balvlontee .
! Mr. Cle22 e

Mr. G1avin e
Mr. HATDH® e
January 13, 1954 ] Mr. Resenae
Mr. Trasy v |
Mr. Makre .

Miss G

My deaxr Mr. Hoover{D

- HoyT, VR DABR 5=
I rea your e eraou o my husband

. and he both enjoyed and appreciated it. He
asked that I'write and tell you so.

Sincerely yours,

LA -dlad andenberg

L )%yr‘ SHV AR

Mr. Tratter
Mr. Winterrowd

< Gl ., |Emema—
H

LZ,,/

AL INFORMATION CONTAINED

WSRO oty T %

The Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Federal Bureau of Investigation

va

Department of JustxceEx 126 é% f/d&f “"2?

Washington, D. C. . JAN 1 9. 1859
T m oYl )
M}‘l‘ : mjv o
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“Wiatercowd o
Tete. Root
Hollomas aumw
Miss Gaady

/

A

‘Mre

A

&

o« Hoyt 8§ Yandcnber
partnent I%U

 April &, 1954 °

¢

:G.r']. R. J‘

9636 Sizteenth Street, Northwes? ’
Fashington, D, .Ce

Dear Mra, Vandenderg: :

NOTE: Address was obtained by ihe Wilitary Liaison Section

A3,

e

TRE e C@imEaews CF sm x

It was with regret that I learned of the
passing of General Vandenberg, and I want to offer
-ny deepeat sympathy. '

The General had many true and sincere
Jriends, and I hope these friends in sharing your
8orrow nay in some measure lighten 1t.

ALL INFOSMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS Uk FED T, iAae
DATQ-&!ZQ ﬁﬁYM/ﬁaM 7w Hoover

Sincerely,

Jrom the Department of the Army.

A5
PR APR 311954
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Mr. Tolson
Mr. Boardman . -
Mr. Nich\>
Mr. Belmgnt
Mt. Glavin
Mr. Hatbo_____
Mr. Rosen e
Mr. Tamm—o
Mr. Tracy
Mr. Mohr.
= Mr. Winterrowd .
Tele. Room
Mr. Holloman
Miss Gandy
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P

N /
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ) oy 7 I
DATE, 3,’&0.)21_BY5# Zﬁ&

|
| 7],/
S

e e e AT T

R

(VANDENBERG) o

GEN, HOYT S
TODAY, HE WAS 55,

ot

4/2==JE130P

Y VANDENBERG, FORMER AIR FORCE CHIEF OF STAFF, DIED

/VANDENBERG DIED AT 1305

\

[ ‘

/
- ) \
P.M, EST, AT WALTER REED ARMY HOSPI«T?L.

C e o —eoma s N

Vs
a7
s

63 APR 19154

=
Reell, .
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44

T L3 - IT
NOT™ RECORDED
191 APR 8 1954
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Mr. Tolson e '

‘Mr. Boz 2\
Mr. NI e
My, Belmonteewe
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‘Mr, Bwen .
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My, TIACY vmmame
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